http://www. parsunpower. com rAIUN 5%

SAEles
PARTS CATALOGUE

F60(F50) [BWAEW)

FIN BRI DR B IR F]
SUZHOU PARSUN POWER MACHINE CO.,LTD



Hox
CONTENTS

1 1~3

BRACKET — = = = == = = == — — o m m oo ~1~3

BEARG - 4~6

STEERING -~~~ — — =~ — =~ =~ oo oo 4~6

EEREMAR (FH)1-— - e 7~9

MULTI-FUNCTION TILLER SYSTEM(MANUAL CONTROL) 1 — — =~~~ —— =~ — -~ — -~~~ ~—~ —7~9

RREMAR (FHR)2-— - 10~11
MULTI-FUNCTION TILLER SYSTEM(MANUAL CONTROL) 2 ~ =~~~ ——————~—— =~~~ —~—~ 10~ 11
- 12~13
UPPER CASING — = ===~ =~~~ -~ -~ - - - - 12~13
2 14~15
OIL PAN ASSY——————— -~ -~ - - - —— oo 14~15
R~~~ — - 16 ~ 18
BOTTOM COWLING— == ————————~—————————————————————— —16~18
BRHAGR -~ e 19~20
CONTROL SYSTEM-———————————————— - - —— -~~~ =~~~ =~ — 19~20
AT RERAOBRSAG 1 - - -~~~ — """ oo oo —21~23
LOWER CASING & DRIVE 1 ~——————————————————————————————~ 21~23
ATRERAMOMSASG 2~~~ —~— """ T T T T 24~ 25
LOWER CASING & DRIVE 2 -~ -~ — - -~ — - -~ - - —————— -~ 24~25
T B 26~ 27
ELECTRICAL 1 - ———— -~ — -~ - - - - - - ——— o 26~27
T A 28~ 29
ELECTRICAL 2~~~ ——————~——~————— - - 28~ 29
T 30~ 31
ELECTRICAL 3=~~~ ——— -~~~ —————— -~ - 30~ 31
WERAG 32~ 33
INTAKE — — = = = = == = o 32~ 33
ALk - - 34~ 35
CYLINDER HEAD- — — =~~~ ——~——— -~ - - - - 34~ 35
s — -~ - - —36~ 37
CRANKSHAFT & PISTON-——————————————————————————————— 36 ~ 37
Mg -~~~ 38 ~ 39
CRANKCASE - === ===~ =~~~ -~~~ - - 38 ~ 39
B~ — T —40~41
OIL PUMP - — = — = =~ = =~ — = — ————— o 40 ~ 41
L 42~ 43
VALVE = == = === - - s oo oo —42~43
MBAR ——— -~~~ —44~45

FUEL SYSTEM - = — = = = == == = = == === == = =~ = — == 44 ~ 45



L 46~ 47

ELECTRIC OIL PUMP ASSY -~ =~~~ ———————— -~~~ -~~~ 46 ~ 47
o — 48~ 43
FUEL COMMON RAIL-—~— ~— =~~~ ~——————— -~ = - =~ ===~ 48 ~ 49
e 50~ 51
TOP COWLING ASSY - === ———————— -~~~ ———————————— -~ 50~ 51
I 52~53
HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY 1 — -~~~ -~ — -~~~ — -~~~ -~~~ —52~53
e s 54~ 56
HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY 2~~~ ~——————— -~ -~ - - - 54~ 56
FHRBFH) — T T T T T T T T 57~ 58
MANUAL TILT (MANUAL CONTRQL) ==~ ==~ = -~ -~ - -~ =~~~ ————————— —57~58
L 59~ 60
LINK ROD ASSY — ===~ ———— - - - - - oo oo ~59~60
2 —61~63
CONTROL BOX ASSY —— ——— -~ — -~~~ ——— -~ 61~ 63
e it 64~ 65
OUTER FUEL TANK — =~ — = -~ -~ -~ - - - - - - 64 ~ 65
Kol kAt (B8 ) ~— - T 66~ 67
ENGINE ASSY REPAIR KIT) —— -~ - -~ —-———-—~-—————-——-———————~ — 66~ 67
ABLKER @) ~— - -7 e e e 68 ~ 69
CYLINDER HEAD ASSY REPAIR KIT) ———————————~———————————————~ 68 ~ 69
RLWEEME) — - - - - - e e e e —70~171
APPENDIX 1 (REPAIR KIT) —= -~ ———————————————————————————~ 70~ 71
A 72~173
APPENDIX 2 (REPAIR KIT) === =~ = - —————— - - - 72~ 13
= I 1 I~

PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX — =~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~—————— — = — -1~V



Fo0 R+ it

PAGE 01 OF 73

ZREAR:

g

PARTS NAME:

BRACKET




Fo0 R+ it

PAGE 02 OF 73

UkLH: | AR

PARTS NAME: | BRACKET
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE B3 AR (X AR ED % it
1 |F60-02000011 L LONG BOLT )
) |P60-02000010 U BAH PLATE, ABSORBER 1
3 [F60-02020000 eI ABSORBER ASSY,DOUBLE HOLE | 1
4 |GB/T3783-M8x30 NAER 830 BOLT M8x30 7
5 |6B/T97.1-8 THES WASHER § 9
6 [P60-01020000 BRARAH HELM BRACKET ASSY 1
7 [185-01020008 FULE A M10x1. 2528 BOLT STUD M10x1. 25x28 )
8 |GB/1889. 148 4 B LOCK NUT M§ )
9 |GB/T97.1-10 F4E10 WASHER 10 2
10 |GB/T889. 2-M10x1.25 [~ A4t X 8M10x1. 25 LOCK NUT M10x1. 25 2
11 |F60-01010104 TERAMHD SUPPORT BRACKET 4SSV B 1
12| T85-01010203 LERREME BUSH, NYLON )
13 [F60-01010002 HEREE CLAMP BRACKET, RIGHT 1
14| T85-01010003 EHNEA EARTH VIRE A 1
15 |GB/T818-M6x10 TR LB Mox10 SCREW M6x10 |
16 [F15-01010007 g R NUT, SELF-LOCKING )
17 [F25-01010011 HREREE PLASTIC NUT )
18 |F60-01010004 BE R fiE BUSH, NYLON 2
19 [IB/T9740. 16 ERAEE AT Mo NIPPLE, GREASE Mo 3
20 | T85-01010210 AR CAP, RUBBER 3
21 |6B/T879.2-3x16 SR R A4 3x16 PIN 3x16 )
20| T85-01010206 LHEREFAH SWING LINK ASSY, SUPPORT |
23 |Fe0-01010103 TERREMNE BUSH, NYLON !
24 | T85-01010207 B SPRING, SWING SHAFT 1
25 | T85-01010208 nELE BRACKET, TENSION SPRING 1
2% | GB/T5783-M6x10 A 6x10 BOLT M6x10 1
27 [F60-01010101 AR BRACKET, ROTARY 1
2% [185-01020002 Fet e b E VASHER, ROTARY BRACKET |
29 | T85-01020003 RETE AR BUSH, ROTARY BRACKET |
30| T85-01020004 FELRBE 0-RING )
3 |185-01020005 FETRAE BUSH, ROTARY BRACKET )
3 |F60-01010102 THERAE SUPPORT BRACKET ASSY A 1
33 |GB/T5783-H6x20 N EER N6x20 BOLT M6x20 )
34 |6B/T97.1-6 T4E ¢ VASHER 6 )
35 [F60-010102004 RAtRBA% TILT SENSOR ASSY 1
36 |F60-01010001 EREAE CLAMP BRACKET, LEFT 1
37 |F60-01010003A by SR L DOUBLE-EDGED TUBE 1
38 |185-01020006 W T A BUSH, ROTARY BRACKET 1
39 [F60-00000005 HEZNE COVER, ABSORBER )
40 | F60-00000004 gRyE COVER, NUT )
41 [F60-00000001 BE R BOLT, ABSORBER )
42 [185-00000002 ERAEA VASHER A )
43 | T36-02020003 e GASKET, RUBBER )




Fo0 R+ it

PAGE 03 OF 73

ZHksa | BE
PARTS NAME: | BRACKET
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE B3 LR B0 4B R % it
44 | P60-00000003 BE BAH PLATE, ABSORBER )
45 |F60-00000100 EERE BAM ABSORBER ASSY )
46 | P60-00000002 BB GASKET, RUBBER )
47 |T85-00000020 REBLE PLATE, ABSORBER 4
48 | F60-01000001 HEEE TS ABSORBER BLOCK 1
49 [GB/TOLI0-MIXLL DS [RGB 25 NUT M12x1. 25 )
50 | F60-02000002 BHE BARTH WIRE 1
S |T85-01020010 +H CIRCLIP 1




PAGE 04 OF 73

Fo0 R+ it

FaMLT | BRAL(FR)

STEERING ( MANUAL CONTROL )

PARTS NAME:

—




Fo0 R+ it

PAGE 05 OF 73

FUELR: |BRAG(FE)
PARTS NAME: | STEERING ( MANUAL CONTROL )
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE | R4S e LIARCY EEARED %8 &
I [P4-01090300 IR R R TILTER HANDLE ASSY 1
) |6B/T820-M5x25 TR EAT Wx25 SCREW M5x25 1
3 (6B/T848-10 MEE 10 WASHER 10 )
4 [F4-01090007 it 2 SPRING 1
5 [160-01030101 TAITFE THROTTLE LEVER 1
6 [F4-01090006 e BUSH 1
7 [160-01030001 IR TILTER BANDLE 1
8 |F60-01030100 WITHEZ A% THROTTLE CABLE ASST l
9 |GB/T889.2-M12x1.25  [EAB&MNAHAEE N2 [LOCK NUT M12x1. 25 1
10 |oB/7879. 4-3x16 ERAHRERES 316 [PIN 316 !
11 [185-01030102 HAITHERA R GEAR, THROTTLE 1
17 |T85-01030002 WHhER HOUSING, THROTTLE LEVER |
13 |T85-01030002-1 W8 E R WEDGE A, THROTTLE LEVER 1
14 {160-01030002 W ER KB WEDGE B, THROTTLE LEVER |
15 [185-01030005 LT A GASKET, COVER 1
16 |Te0-01030003 FANER COVER, THROTTLE 1
17 [6B/T818-Mbx6 TFEE BT Moxs SCREW Mox6 1
18 [IB/T9740. 1-)6 AR ARG NIPPLE, GREASE M6 1
19 |0B/T818-M5x12 TFEELEAT M5x1) SCREW M5x12 4
20 |185-01030015 FHRRER DAMPER, HANDLE )
2 {T85-01030016 FRLE WASHER, HANDLE )
22 [185-01030017 UKL WAVE WASHER I
23 (GB/T889. 2M10xL. 25 [EAB A A4 RN 0x1. 25 [LOCK NUT M10x1. 25 I
24 [185-01030007 THFRELAE NYLON BUSH, SHIFT HANDLE !
25 [F25-01010009 EELE WASHER, NYLON 1
2% [185-01030301 it BARCKET, HANDLE 1
27 |185-01030013 FRERREAME BUSH, NYLON 1
28 |6B/197.1-12 T4RE 12 WASHER 12 1
29 I785-01030014 2 ER Mx1. 25x70 BOLT M12x1. 25x70 1
30 |6B/T5783-M6x16 A AER Moxl6 BOLT M6x16 3
3 [185-01030012 e INDICATOR, SHIFT !
3 {6B/T93-6 BHAE 6 SPRING WASHER 6 !
33 |6B/T97.1-6 T4E 6 WASHER 6 7
34 |T85-010300114 TR CAM PLATE, SHIFT 1
35 [B/T7271.19000x30 [FARER ML0x3) KNOB M10x32 1
36 |T85-01030010 THEZRHZ COLLAR, SHIFT ROD 1
37 [6B/T308-12 bk 1 STEEL BALL 12 1
38 |T85-01030009 THFRESE SPRING, SHIFT HANDLE 1
39 [185-01030500 THFRAH SHIFT HANDLE ASSY 1
40 |6B/T91-2x12 Fo# nl) COTTER PIN 2x12 1
41 |F60-01030019 THEEF SHIFT ROD 1
4 [B4-06000009 A A E10-30-UNF-2B NUT 10-32-UNF-2B 1
13 |6B/15783-M6x23 N AER Mox)s BOLT M6x25 3




F60 Z 4 PAGE 06 OF 73
FUELR: |BRAG(FE)
PARTS NAME: | STEERING ( MANUAL CONTROL )
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE | R4S e LIARCY EEARED $2 &
44 |1e5-01030003 BREER FRICTION BLOCK 1
45 |6B/T62-M6 RHER M NUT M6 1
46 [185-01030008 A A LA BOLT M6x25 1
47 [F4-04120106 ResE SNAP RING 1
48 |F60-01030300 FRAH HANDLE, STEERING ASSY 1
49 715-01020003 AEF AU ENGINE STOP SWITCH ASSY |
S0 [P4-01090401 5I&E A% STOPER, HANG ROPE ASSY 1
S [F60-01000100BW RAF XA START SWITCH ASSY 1
53 {185-01010701BW RAFxLE UPPER COVER, START SWITCH 1
53 |6B/T818-Mex10 74 LA Nox10 SCREW M6x10 1
54 {185-01010702W RAFATE LOVER COVER, START SWITCH 1
55 [Pe0-01000101BY R START SWITCH 1
56 |T85-01010705BW R45+B CLAMP B, WIRE 1
ST |P60-01030000 At TILLER HANDLE ASSY 1




F60 FirF it PAGE 07 OF 73

Zirate  |RRERAZ(FH) |
PARTS NAME: | MULTI-FUNCTION TILLER SYSTEN(ANUAL CONTROL) 1

RRERFARA
PAGE 04 OF 67, 2R EA AL (FH) 1
SN 164 ;

PAGE 07 OF 67, R &1 24 (F48) 1
SN 1~11;




Fo0 Z 4 PAGE 08 OF 73
FUELR  |ERERZA (R
PARTS NAME: [ MULTI-FUNCTION TILLER SYSTEM (MANUAL CONTROL) 1
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE | R4S EAR () EEARED $2 &
I |cB/T818-M6x16 A LB Mox16 SCREW N6X16 7
) |F115-01030019 Bz HANDLE COVER 1
3 [F115-01031500 Brant HANDLE ASSY !
4 |F115-01030013 FHiE HANDLE BUSH 1
5 [6B/T820-M5x25 + 54 5 L B ATNOXDS SCREW M5x25 |
6 (cB/T5782-M8x40 RS N8xd0 BOLT M8x40 1
7 |6B/T97.1-8 THES WASHER § 1
§  [F115-01030902 THERE COVER, SHIFT HANDLE 1
9 [FL15-01030901 LSk SHIFT HANDLE 1
10 |GB/T847-ST6. 3x20F  |TFR+Tk B HEISTE. 3x20 (FA ) |SCRE ST6. 3x20 )
11 [F115-01030011 THFRAE (B) BUSH, HANDLE )
12 |6B/T6170-6 A AEENG NUT 6 |
13 |F115-01030705 BREER FRICTION BLOCK 1
14 [6B/T91-2x10 Fo#éx10 COTTER PIN ¢ 2x10 )
15 |F115-01030800 BAR S At BOLT, FRICTION ADIUSTING 1
16 [F115-01030001 EREN T HANDLE, STEERING 1
17 |IB/T9740. 1-M6 B ARG NOPPLE, GREASE 1
18 [FL15-01030005 RWEEE RUBBER SLEEVE |
19 |F115-01030017 FRAED WASHER B, HANDLE )
20 [FL15-01030018 FRARRAME BUSH, NYLON )
21 (GB/T889. 2-ML0x1. 25  [E2BH A A4 R EEMI0x1. 25 |SELF-LUCKING NUT M10xl. 25 1
2 |68/197.1-12 T4E 1 WASHER 12 1
23 |F115-01030014 i BARCKET 1
24 |F115-01030016 S CUSHION BLOCK, HANDLE 1
25 |F115-01030015 FRAE WASHER A, HANDLE )
26 |cB/T848-12 ML SMALL WASHER 12 1
17 |F115-01030023 FAEER M2x1. 25x80 BOLT M12x1. 25x80 1
28 [FL15-01030709 i SHIM )
29 [F115-01030710 EREzR FIXED BLOCK, HANDLE 1
30 [F115-01030708 e LINER TUBE 1
3 |F115-01030706 EEEEE BASE, SPRING )
3 [F4-01090007 EEE% SPRING 1
33 [F4-01090006 e BUSH 1
34 [F115-01030007 TR E RUBBER SLEEVE, BRACKET )
35 [F115-01030009 TR LR BRACKET, GEAR PULL ROD |
36 [FL1S-01030008 HHE T FIXED CARD, PULL ROD )
3 [FL15-01030006 TNELSE BRACKET, ACCELERATOR PULL ROD| 1
3 |F115-01030003 ERRE B ANTIFRICTION DISC |
39 |F115-01030010 E#R PLATE 1
40 |6B/T5783-Mbx14 AR Moxl4 BOLT Méx14 )
4 |F115-010307004 FAITFAH THROTTLE STEM ASSY 1
9 |FI15-010307014 FANHF THROTTLE STEM 1
3 |68/1879. 4-3x14 AR RUFEH 05x14 [PIN 03x14 1




Fo0 Z 4 PAGE 09 OF 73
FHELR | ERERZS (FB)1
PARTS NAME: [ MULTI-FUNCTION TILLER SYSTEM (MANUAL CONTROL) 1
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE | R4S e LIARCY EEARED $2 &
44 [F115-01030704 B RALR LINITING PLATE 1
45 |cB/1896-6 FoEs SPLIT WASHER 6 1
46 |F115-01030703 TATHE €% FIXER, THROTTLE STEM )
41 |F115-010307114 RERK WASHER, NYLON )
18 [136-01030202 YAITHS GEAR, THROTTLE VALVE 1
49 |6B/T879. 4-3x26 fERABMR 0326 |PIN 03x26 1
50 {6B/197.1-6 T4HES WASHER 6 11
51 |GB/T5783-M6x30 7 f EHMox30 BOLT M6x30 4
52 [F115-01030400 RN A% FIYED PALTE ASSY, GEAR 1
3 |F115-01030600 [ TEAT A ACCELERATOR SWING ROD ASSY | 1
54 |B/T896-8 FoEs SPLIT WASHER 8 1
55 [F60-010302004 NEoR Sl PUSH-PULL CABLE ASSY, ACCELERATOR | 1
56 |F115-01030012 MEEF CABLE (LIP 1
57 [P40-010303004 LREE kil PUSH-PULL CABLE ASSY, GEAR 1
58 |F25-05160002 £ £01 (LIP SPRING 1 )
59 |F115-01030407 IHERHAE (5) BUSH, ACTIVE GBAR 1
60 |F115-01030408 THEREs ACTIVE GEAR 1
61 |F115-01030024 RAF M2 RUBBER SLEEVE, VARPING SWITCH| 1
60 [FL15-01031304 FREHE BLOCKING, HANDLE COVER 1
63 [FL15-01031301 EMEmE HANDLE COVER ASSY 1
64 [F115-01030900 RHFRA % SHIFT HANDLE ASSY !
65 [F60-010300004 ERERFMIA MULTI-FUNCTION TILLER ASSY 1




PAGE 10 OF 73

Fo0 Z ¢+t

RREMAL(FH) 2

MULTI-FUNCTION TILLER SYSTEM (MANUAL CONTROL) 2

ZREAR:

PARTS NAME:

11




FO0 T4+t

PAGE 11 OF 73

FUELR: |EREREZA(FE) 2
PARTS NAME: | MULTI-FUNCTION TILLER SYSTEM (MANUAL CONTROL) 2
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SESE |2emE EAR () AR GED) %8 &
I [F4-01090401 EE ST ENGINE STOP SWITCH ASSY 1
2 |F115-01030200 SEF AU STOPER, HANG ROPE ASSY !
3 [F115-01030100 RBaF Rk START SWITCH ASSY 1
4 |F115-01030002 EXERER (17) LGNITION CONTROL CLUE 1
5 |F115-01030300 ol R BUZZER ASSSEMBLY 1
6 |GB/T84S-STL9xI2F  |TFREEXEMBENSILIXID (FA) |SCREW ST2. 9x12 )
7 |FL15-01030003 FEEES SIGNAL LIGHT CONNECTION 1
8§ |HT3x80 A2 3x80 CABLE TIES 3
9 |F115-01030500 B fx MICRO SWITCH 1
10 |cB/T818-M3x14 T AL EMMx1 SCREW M3x14 )
11 [B4-10040100W AT 4% WARPING SWITCH ASSY 1




Fo0 F {3+t

PAGE 12 OF 73

ZREAR:

KEEERA

PARTS NAME:

UPPER CASING

i ": |II
5
%

‘
o%

[+ —— e
\ ,

7 N
[ m——

[ 0% Ky
o iy |
g iy
3 by !

ol
B !
<H
3




F60 Fir it PAGE 13 OF 73

R4 | KLEBEK

PARTS NAME:  |UPPER CASING

SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE |BHES AR (X AR ED % it
1 |F60-02010002 BERE B WH 18000 0IL SEAL 18x32x9 1
2 |F25-00000014 A4 8x1) PIN 8x12 )
3 [F15-04000005 Ao VATER NOZZLE 1
4 [P60-02010001 AR SEAT, EXHAUST MANTFOLD 1
5 {T85-00000012 AR M10x1. 25x45 BOLT M10x1. 25x45 6
6 [6B/197.1-10 THE 10 VASHER 10 6
7 [P60-02010013 HEBE T H 4 GASKET, EXHAUST PIPE 1
8 [F60-02010007 5Bk PIPE, EXHAUST 1
9 |6B/197.1-6 THE § VASHER 6 9
10 |6B/T5782-M6x65 A Mox6s BOLT Méx65 3
11 [F60-02010012 HALHHE SEAL, EXHAUST PIPE |
12 [F60-02010008 H5 AL B A GASKET, EXBAUST |
13 [F25-04000007 A8 4x10 PIN 4x10 )
14 [F60-02010009 HEEH CLAPBOARD, EXHAUST |
15 |6B/T5783-M6x25 AR N6x25 BOLT Méx25 6
16 [F60-02010010 P BT % 4 GASKET, EXHAUST 1
17 [P60-02010011 HE po BXHAUST MANTROLD |
18 [F60-02000008 HE LT HE GASKET, EXHAUST NANTFOLD |
19 [F15-00000006 @%6ﬂ2 PIN 6x12 )
20 [F60-02000001 KEEEEK UPPER CASING |
21 [F40-00000002 K ERE R E RUBBER PLUG, UPPER CASING 1
20 |T36-02000006 LG Tl 78S BUSH, DRIVE SHAFT 1
23 [F60-02000003 Boh it BUSH, DRIVE SHAFT 1
24 |B/T893.1-36 AMAREUEE 36 CIRCLIP 36 1




PAGE 14 OF 73

Fo0 R e 1t

ZREAR:

PARTS NAME:

L

OIL SUMP ASSY




Fo0 R e 1t

PAGE 15 OF 73

FMELR | WERAE
PARTS NAME: | OIL SUMP ASSY
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTTON DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SESE  |EHES LR (20 AR ED §E it
I [F60-05000021 R DIPSTICK ASSY 1
2 {F60-02010003 BERE R GASKET, EXHAUST SEAT 1
3 [F60-02000005 e RUBBER GUIDE A 1
4 [F60-02000006 B 548 RUBBER GUIDE B 1
5 |F60-02010006 Wk 7 01L SUNP 1
6 |0B/T97.1-8 T4H 8 WASHER 8 12
T [6B/T5783-M8x30 AN M8x30 BOLT M8x30 4
8 |F15-04000003 HAEEs s GASKET, DRAIN BOLT 1
9 [F15-04000002 HmEE BOLT, DRAIN 1
10 [F60-020000094 Hb o RE JACKET, OIL DRAIN 1
11 [F15-00000006 R4 611 PIN 6x12 )
12 [F60-02010004 HEELE BRACKET, 0IL FILTER 1
13 [TASO-F404-24-012  |0BE 12.5x2.4 0-RING 12. 5x2. 4 1
14 |P60-02010005 HREAH OIL FILTER ASSY 1
15 |6B/197.1- THE 6 VASHER 6 9
16 [6B/T5783-M6x25 AR M6xs BOLT Mex25 9
17 |6B/T5782-M8x80 A M8x80 BOLT M8x80 8




Fo0 R4+t

PAGE 16 OF 73

ZREAR:

KE

PARTS NAME:

BOTTOM COWLING




Fo0 R4+t

PAGE 17 OF 73

FHELR (KB
PARTS NAME:  |BOTTOM COWLING
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE TGS AR (P 4R G0 % Lif
1 [F60-03000001 KE BOTTOM COVLING 1
) [F60-03000006FW R T JAM, RUBBER 1
3 [F4-05000200 WA 3L 2 FUEL FITTING ASSY 1
4 |6B/T6170-M6 NEEE N NUT M6 3
5 [F60-03000005FW et RUBBER BOARD I
6 [6B/T97.1- THAES WASHER 6 10
7 |6B/T5783-M6x25 A s Mox2s BOLT M6x23 1
8 [F60-03000003 KENEH COVER, BOTTOM CONLING 1
9 |6B/T5783-M6x20 AR N6x20 BOLT M6x20 4
10 [F25-03000023W ST BRACKET, JAM 1
11 |6B/T845-ST5. 5x19 AL AT STS. 5x19 [SCREW STS. 5x19 )
12 [F25-03000100W Kz TAM ASSY 1
13 [F25-03000101W BRI I 1
14 [F25-03000102W LI RUBBER BUSH, JAM 1
15 [F25-03000103W BEy JOINT, JAM 1
16 [F25-03000104W BEER NUT, TAM 1
17 |6B/T5783-M6x14 AR Nox14 BOLT Méx14 1
18 [F60-03000300 mEE RS FIAED PLATE ASSY, CABLE 1
19 [F60-03000301 mEE FIAED PLATE, CABLE 1
20 [F20-03000202W EHEHE CLAMP, SHIFTING CABLE 1
2 |cB/7879. 2-3x12 PREREEEALY 12 [PIN 3x12 1
22 |6B/T5783-M6x30 Ak Mex30 BOLT M6x30 6
23 [F60-03000008 VUG JACKET, BELLOWS 1
24 [6B/T823-M6x12 2 4N LA Mex1) SCREW M6x12 1
25 |F40-03000300EFT KRS INDICATOR LIGHT ASSY 1
26 [F20-03000101 BRTB SEAL, PILOT LAMP 1
2T (6B/T93-6 BEAE ¢ SPRING WASHER § 6
28 [F25-00000004 BAAE BIG VASHER § 4
29 [F25-03000006 RER DAMPER 4
30 [F25-03000007 HE BB BUSH, DAMPER 4
30 [F25-03000019 HESmms BRACKET ASSY, TENSIONAL SPRING | 1
3 [F15-05000026 ot % SPRING, LOCKED BLOCK 1
33 (6B/T5783-Mex12 N AER Mox1 BOLT M6x12 1
34 [F25-03020000 IES Y vl LOCKING HOOK ASSY 1
35 [F15-05000036 TE4 BEHE£ED BUSH B 1
36 [F15-05000022 TEHRERE AR BUSH A 1
37 [F15-05000023 Y4B VAVE WASHER 1
38 [F60-03000100 MEHL TR LOCKING HANDLE ASSY 1
39 [F15-05000009 #E A NOZZLE, PLASTIC 1
40 [F40-03000600W R LA TILT SWITCH ASSY 1
41 [F40-03000008 RATEPE TACKET, TILT SWITCH 1
42 |185-03000004 HREAFE JACKET, POVER CABLE 1
43 [F25-03000022¥ KERYPE JACKET, VAVE 1




F60 Fix it PAGE 18 OF 73

FHEAR |RE
PARTS NAME:  [BOTTOM CONLING
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTTON DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
SEEE |THRS AR (X EHLR G % &it
44 [F25-03000002 FEFH4 SEAL, BOTTOM COVLING 1
45 [F60-00000014 KEEEES COVER, UPPER CASING 1
46 |GB/T818-Mox2S TFEA LA Mox2S SCREW M6x25 !
47 |F60-03000005BY Pt RUBBER BOARD 1 —_—
48 |F60-03000006BY YD JAN, RUBBER 1




Fo0 Z{+ it

PAGE 19 OF 73

A

EHAS

PARTS NAME:

CONTROL SYSTEM




Fo0 T fr it

PAGE 20 OF 73

EHHAR | BHAS
PARTS NAME:  [CONTROL SYSTEM
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
EEH  |EE5S AR () 24K ER %E i
1 [F40-05000017W BEMZHE LB JOINT B, REMOTE CABLE )
) [F15-00000012 *% 1.8 COLLET 1.8 3
3 (F60-05000012 R BERR DRIVE PULLEY, THROTTLE !
4 [F60-05000014-2 I THATBRAB SCREV B, THROTTLE ACTUATOR 1
5 [F15-00000009 Vb WAVE WASHER )
6 [F60-05000015 HITRTERE VASHER, THROTTLE ACTUATOR )
7 [P60-05000013 W EEE SPRING, THROTTLE ACTUATOR !
8 [0B/T96-6 K4E 6 BIG VASHER 6 )
9 (T15-04040005 ok TIE-IN, PULSER COIL 1
10 |6B/T6170-M5 N AR NUT M5 1
11 [F60-05000020 WA LINK ROD, THROTTLE 1
12 [F15-071303140 EHARE: S JOINT, CHOKE 1
13 [F60-05000018 WTEES PULLEY, ACTUATOR 1
14 [F60-05000017 IR SRR PULLEY, THROTTLE ACTUATOR 1
15 [F60-05000014-1 i | THAT B ATA SCREW 4, THROTTLE ACTUATOR | 1
16 [185-00010010 TR PULLEY, THROTTLE 1
17 |F60-00000008 i B BASE, SWING LINK 1
18 [6B/T5783-M6x20 KR M6x20 BOLT M6x20 4
19 [6B/T97.1-6 T4RES VASHER 6 5
20 [T85-00010008 RALE WASHER, NYLON 1
21 |F60-00000300 1R SWING LINK ASSY, THROTTLE 1
22 [F60-00000006 W& e ROCKER, INCHING SWITCH !
23 |6B/T5783-M5x14 AR M5xl4 BOLT MSx14 !
24 |6B/T97.1-5 THES VASHER $ !
25 |F25-05000003 THEY WASHER 9 |
26 [F60-00000205 ThitE BUSH, SHIFT ROD )
27 [F60-00000204 TR E BRACKET, SHIFT ROD 1
28 {T20-03000006 THOREE PLUNGER, SHIFT CAM 1
29 [160-00010003 HE¥E SPRING, PLUNGER 1
30 [F60-00000009 TREEEH NUT, SHIFT ROD !
30 [6B/T91-2x16 Fos xlg COTTER PIN 2x16 )
3 [F60-00000200 THERAH SHIFT ROD ASSY !
33 [120-06000037W B Fx INCHING SWITCH 1 -
34 [F60-00000007 WA xE ek PLATE, INCHING SWITCH 1




PAGE 21 OF 73

ATRERMK & HoR4 ]

LOVER CASING & DRIVE I

Fo0 F {3t

AL

PARTS NAME:




F60 For 1t PAGE 22 OF 73
TAEAR | ATEERK & B4
PARTS NAME: | LOWER CASING & DRIVE I
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
2EEE B4R AR (B EEAR(EX) e Lt
I |6B/T5783-M8x30 HEER N80 BOLT M8x30 4
2 |T40-04000012 KEEAKER PLATE, WATER PUMP 4
3 |P60-04000401 KRR HOUSING, WATER PUMP 1
£ [T40-04000202 KERKE INNER COVER, WATER PUMP 1
5 [F60-04000300 AERHRAK IMPELLER, VATER PUMP 1
6 [T40-04000205 FAROYEHE 59, 155 0-RING 59, 1x2. § !
T F25-04000007 FAH 4x10 PIN 4x10 2
8 [F60-04000009 SR OUTER PLATE 1
9 |T40-04000010 AR5 44 GASKET, WATER PUMP BASE 1
10 |F60-04000008 HHE COVER, 0IL SEAL 1
11 |T40-04040001 CE CASING 4, 0IL SEAL !
12 |JASO-F404-24-50 HHEEL VA EHE 0-RING, CASING A 1
13 |F25-04010003 01753 3101366 0IL SEAL 22x36x6 4
14 |T40-04000008 KHE BIG WASHER 1
15 [P60-04010000 ot () DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L) |
16 [F25-04000015 L4 WOODRUFF KEY 1
17 |HR32005XJ-L-LC W thE &% F 44 30005 [ROLLER BEARING 32005 I
18 |T40-04000003-1 BRE (T=0.102%) SHIM (T=10.10m) 1
T40-04000003-2 HIRE (T=0.202%) SHIM (T = 0. 20mm )
T40-04000003-3 HRE (T=0.302%) SHIM (T = 0. 30um )
T40-04000003-4 BBE (T=0.402%) SHIM (T = 0. 40mm )
T40-04000003-5 BRE (T=0.502%) SHIN (T=10. 50mm)
19 |T40-04000002 KRAEES BUSH, NYLON 1
20 |T40-04000026 AR B-1416 NEEDLE BEARING B-1416 !
2 |185-04000011 B A58 H39x19x5 0IL SEAL 9x19x5 1
22 [F60-04000101 FHE®ER COVER, SHAFT CAM 1
23 |TASO-F404-31-035 OB B EEM. 431 0-RING 34. 4x3.1 1
24 |TASO-F404-19-007 ORI E¢. 8x1. 9 0-RING 6. 8xL.9 1
25 |6B/T896-8 FogE 8 CIRCLIP 8 |
26 [F60-04000004 GEIE CAMSHAFT, SHIFT 1
27 [F4-03000023 EHiEE SCREW PLUG 1
28 |P4-03000024 EHLEEL GASKET, SCREW PLUG 2
29 |GB/T889. 145 EABSANAE SR [LOCK NUT IS 1
30 |T40-04000023 #AK B VATER INLET B 1
31 |F25-04000031 ol E BOLT, DRAIN 1
32 [P60-04000001 KTREAK LOVER CASING 1
33 {T40-04000006 IMEBE R M12x1, 25 NUT, PINTON M12x1. 25 1
34 [F60-04000002 M PINION 1
35 (T40-04000022 A A WATER INLET A 1
36 |6B/T820-5x30 T L AT MSx30 SCREW H5x30 |
3 |185-04000007 UTTAE S SHIFT CAM 1
38 (T40-04000004-1 HBRE (T=0.102%) SHIM (T=0. 10m )
T40-04000004-2 EBE (T=0.20%%) SHIM (T=10.20m)




Fo0 R e 1t

PAGE 23 OF 73

FAELH: | ATRERM & BHE4]
PARTS NAME: | LOWER CASING & DRIVE I
SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
sEEE  |E44E AR (B0 AR ED) 48 &
T40-04000004-3 ERE (T=0.30Z%) SHIM (T=0. 30mm)
T40-04000004-4 BERE (T=0.40Z%) SHIM (T=0. 40mn)
T40-04000004-5 HER (T=0.50Z%) SHIN (T=0. 50m)
39 [KOYO-HI-CAP-330/3)  |H4AFHA& 332/3) ROLLER BEARING 332/3) 1
40 [P60-04000600 EtkRan% FORVARD GEAR ASSY 1
41 |P60-04020005 THRE PLUNGER, SHIFT ROD 1
4 [136-03000403 BARAL SPACER, CLUTCH 1
43 |F60-04020002 TARUE SPRING, CLUTCH 1
14 [P60-04020003 NAELE CLUTCH, DOG 1
45 |T40-04030004 HoaH PIN, CLUTCH 1
46 [T40-04050005 BABENR RING, CLUTCH 1
47 |F60-04020001 Eik s SHAFT, PROPELLER 1
48 |F60-04020000 Bk A PROPELLER SHAFT ASSY 1
49 (T40-04050007 Bl A WASHER, REVERSE GEAR 1
50 [F60-04000500 Rk B GMRMWME 1
51 (T40-04060005-1 ERE (T=0.102%) SHIM (T=10.10m) 1
T40-04060005-2 ARK (T=0.208%) SHIM (T=0. 20m)
T40-04060005-3 HIBE (T=0.3024) SHIM (T=10. 30mn)
T40-040600035-4 BRE (T=0.40Z%) SHIM (T=0. 40mn)
T40-04060005-5 BERE (T=0.502%) SHIM (T=0. 50mm)
52 |6007-P5C4 s aEA 6007 PSC4 BALL BEARING 6007 P54 1
53 [F60-04030000 KTEERREAMR COVER ASSY, LOVER CASING 1
54 |T40-04060002 KTEEZEE0AZHEL  |0-RING A 1
55 (T40-04060003 KTEEZKZOREHES  |0-RING B )
56 (T40-04060001 KTRERKE COVER, LOVER CASING 1
57 |HK-2220-TS ReHA 120 NEZZLE BEARING 2220 1
s [6B/197.1-8 THES VASHER § )
59 [6B/T5783-M8x25 N N8x)S BOLT N8x23 )
60 [F60-04000000 KTREAH (k&) LOWER CASING ASSY (L) 1




Fo0 Z4F PAGE 24 OF 73

FAbAt: | ATEERHPTRES !

PARTS NAME:  |LOVER CASING & DRIVE 2




Fo0 F {3t

PAGE 24 OF 73

FABLM | ATEERAIEHEYS
PARTS NAME:  |LOVER CASING & DRIVE 2
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
BB |FHES FE4H (R ARG §E 4i
1 [T40-04000203 KETEHE SEAL, WATER TUBE )
7 [F60-02000007 K VATER TUBE 1
3 |T40-02000002 KERHE BUSH, WATER TUBE |
4 |T40-04000204 KERAEREE NYLON BUSH, WATER TUBE |
S |T40-04000014 Kt WATER SEAL 1
6 (T40-04000013 KA PLATE, WATER SEAL 1
T |6B/T5783-M8x35 s M8x3S BOLT M8x35 1
8  |0B/T93-8 BEHE SPRING WASHER 8 )
9 |6B/197.1-8 THE § VASHER § 3
10 [F15-00000006 FAH 6x1) PIN 6x12 )
11 (6B/197.1-10 T4E 10 WASHER 10 4
12 [F40-02000010 K AER M0x1. 25340 BOLT M10x1. 25x40 4
13 [6B/T5782-M8x65 sk M8x6S BOLT M8x65 1
14 |6B/T5783-)8x5 AR M8x)S BOLT M8x25 1
15 |T40-00000010 e COURSE TAB |
16 (T40-00000009 A TR ANODE & 1
17 (14004000018 Y3 4k SPACER, PROPELLER 1
18 [140-04070000-13 BRI -104"x13" PROPELLER ASSY 3-114"x13" | 1
T40-04070000-12 VR LR 3-14'x12"  [PROPELLER ASSY 3-114"x12"
T40-04070000-11 ER SR 15011 PROPELLER ASSY 3-114"x11"
19 |T40-04000019 ¥ it AN BUSH 4, PROPELLER 1
20 [T40-04000020 B it EB BUSH B, PROPELLER |
20 |T40-04000021 LY L SLOTTED NUT 1
20 (6B/T91-4x25 Fog 445 COTTER PIN 4x25 1




PAGE 26 OF 73

Fo0 T4 it

1
—
=
<
=
— | =
&
p=
| =
| B
=
= =
~— | 72
==
e | =
g =




Fo0 F {3t

PAGE 27 OF 73

FHEAR |85 1
PARTS NAME:  [ELECTRICAL 1
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEER (RS LK) AR ED % i
1 [F60-050000414 THE FLYWHEEL COVER 1
) |6B/T5783-M6x20 AR NEx20 BOLT M6x20 4
3 |6B/197.1-6 THE 6 VASHER 6 1
4 |F25-05000026 TRER NUT, FLYWHEEL 1
5 [F25-05000025 TREELE WASHER, FLYWHEEL NUT 1
6 |F60-05000300 Tk FLYWHEEL ASSY 1
7 |6B/T5783-M6x30 AR N6x30 BOLT M6x30 7
§  [F40-05000600EFT whE L& B4 STATOR COIL ASSY 1
9 [F40-05000034 S ETE BRACKET, COIL 1
10 [F8-00000005 0 T8 8x10 DOVEL PIN 8x10 )
11 [F25-05000024 TRFHE WOODRUFF KEY, FLYWHEEL 1
19 |cB/T5783-45x12 AR 5x1 BOLT M5x12 )
13 [0B/T97.1-5 T4E 5 VASHER § )
14 [F60-05000200 BEEBAY PULSER COIL ASSY 1
15 [P60-05000052 b KB PLATE, PULSER COIL 1




PAGE 28 OF 73

Fo0 Tfr Hit

L]
—
-
ot
=
0=
L] Mm.v
s
=
| g
x| =
~ oo}
HE | =
L =
+ (==}




Fo0 Tfr Hit

PAGE 29 OF 73

FaAR [BA

PARTS NAME: |ELECTRICAL 2
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEER  |Eh4%S B4R (X ARG % it
1 [0B/T5783-M6x25 AR Moxl5 BOLT M6x25 8
) |0B/T97.1-6 T4H 6 WASHER 6 12
3 [F40-05091401EFT IR BB R AR BRACKET, MAIN RELAY )
4 [P40-050914028FT IHEEHER DAMPER, MAIN RELAY )
s [P4-04120003 WEZHYE BUSH, ABSORBER )
6 [F40-05000060BFT IR BEER FIXED PLATE,MAIN RELAY 1
7 [F40-050914008F1 IReE MAIN RELAY )
8 [6B/T6170-M6 NAEE M6 NUT M6 )
9 [6B/T93-6 BUARE 6 SPRING WASHER 6 )
10 |6B/T5783-M6x35 NAER Mox3s BOLT M6x35 4
11 [F40-05000059F1 %+ C CLAVP C |
12 [F40-05000003 %+ CLAMP 3
13 [6B/T5783-M6x10 AR Nex0 BOLT M6x10 |
14 [F40-050005008FT S RECTIFIER ASSY 1
15 [F40-05090700BFT KEERE SENSOR, VATER TEVPERATURE 1
16 [F40-05000042EF1 M E At R 0IL PRESSURE SENSOR 1
17 [F60-03000601 B4 IGNITION COIL WIRE 4
18 [6B/T96-6 K2E 6 BIG WASHER 6 )
19 [P60-05000600 ERAEE TONITION COIL ASSY 1
20 [F60-05000023 BEAEFE PLATE, IGNITION COIL ASSY |
0 [F15-07000021 HEHERRL BUSH, INTAKE SILENCER 3
27 [F8-05000007 HEH DAMPER 3
23 [F60-05000031 ek BRACKET, FIXED PLATE 1
24 [F8-05000021 Kahp BIG WASHER 3
25 |6B/T5783-M6x20 A AER M6x20 BOLT M6x20 3
26 [F40-05000009-1EFI-C | %[ 54 FIXED PLATE, BCU 1
27 [HDB-6xL. S LEE g FIXED SEAT, CLAVP 4
28 |6B/T5783-M6x12 AR N6x1) BOLT Méx12 )
29 [F60-05001000 BCUE3:A BCU A 1
F§0-05001000-B BCUE 4B BCU B
30 [F40-05000049EFT B BRI E e PLATE, RELAY 1
30 [F40-050915008F HREHHR RELAY, CANSITER 1
3 [F60-05000036 REEIHE (F) EARTH WIRE (BLACK) 1
33 (185-05030003 HEZI % () EARTH WIRE (BRORY) 1
34 |F40-05030500EF EXERA TGNITION WIRE ASSY 1 FV
35 [F40-05090101EFI-B  |BCUREp 44 BUSH, ECU 1




PAGE 30 OF 73

Fo0 Tfr Hit

o
—
-
j—
—
) 0=
S
s
=
=
ANy =
~ v el
| =
B | =
2 (=]




Fo0 Tfr Hit

PAGE 31 OF 73

FHEAR |85 3
PARTS NAME: [ELECTRICAL 3
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE |BHES LK) AR ED % i

{ |6B/T97.1-6 T4H 6 WASHER 6 5
) |6B/T5783-M6x10 A AR Mex10 BOLT M6x10 )
37 P60-05000800 WERALE WIRE HARNESS ASSY, TILT |
£ [185-05030200 BeEAk RELAY ASSY 1
5 [F15-07150501W HRER4TE JACKET, POVER CABLE )
6 |6B/T6170- Mg AR (ER) NUT M6 ) FOR FW-T/BW-T
7 |6B/T5783-M6x20 7 AER Mox20 BOLT Mx20 )
§  [F40-03000013EF1 RaseRE FIXED BRACKET, TILT RELAY 1
9 |6B/T5783-M6x12 NAER Mox1) BOLT Méx12 )
10 |T85-05030002 heBEEL (2) EARTH WIRE BLACK 1
11 [F25-051702000 WEEEEFE B JACKET B, POVER CABLE 3
127 [6B/T6170-)6 AR N6 NUT M6 (COPPER) 3
13 [6B/197.1-6 A4E ¢ WASHER 6 (COPPER) 6 iSn62-1
14 [F15-07150300W EEERE L STARTER RELAY 1 1Sn62-1
15 [F15-07150301W BeEFE COVER, RELAY 1
16 [T60-03000300 oo B R AL FIXED PLATE, RELAY 1
17 |185-05000022 Al POVER CABLE, MOTOR |
18 [F60-05000900 BRER S BCU WIRE ASSY A |

F60-05000900-B BREH S HB BCU WIRE ASSY B ERUEHBE A A
19 [F40-05001000-1EFT  |{£FA% (404) FUSE 404 |

F40-05001000-2BFT  |{£F% (204) FUSE 204 1

F40-05001000-3EFT |4 (154) FUSE 154 1

F40-05001000-4EFT  |[{£ 1% (7.54) FUSE 7. 54 1
20 (18505000023 HREEY POWER CABLE ASSY 1
1 [F25-05170201W HREZLFEN JACKET A, POWER CABLE |
2 [6B/T6170-8 N N8 NUT M8 |
23 [F25-05170001W LB R 1B BOLT M8 1
24 [6B/197.1-8 THE 8 WASHER § 3
25 |6B/T5783-M8x45 AR Ngxds BOLT M8xd3 I
2% [F60-05000042 o B ALAT BOLT, MOTOR 1
27 [F60-05000500 RN STARTER MOTOR 1




PAGE 32 OF 73

Fo0 Tt it

=

]

—

©

A

= )
=
Rling —
x| =
o =)
= =
=
:f/ﬁ =
== | «»
| =
s pal
&.A? (=

15

4 / \/\ \ - /(I:
KON )
// \%Yﬁ 2\ \\\\\N\\t \\
A\ \“\\\\ s R R
L&fo& N0 W-W o ,mf(w o
/RO O O o
/ / TS — -~ —_—
Py Uety T

/

\,7 P N

AV R0,

nm\w/ @ LV
SN NI/

I -

=




Fo0 R4k 1t

PAGE 33 OF 73

FUELH:  |#AEG
PARTS NAME: | INTAKE SYSTEM
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE | 2045 EHAR(HN) AR ) $¥ kit
1 [6B/T5783-M6x20 AR M6x20 BOLT Méx20 1
) |GB/T97.1-6 T4 6 TASHER 6 9
3 [F40-050906008FT HEBEE HERE MAT/MAP SENSOR l
4 |P40-05090601EF] BEENEREWE 0-RING, THERMOSENSOR 1
5 |F40-050905008F1 RELHR CONTROL VALVE, IDLE |
6 [F40-05090503EF] Sl STEP NOTOR 1
7 [P40-05090503-1EFT |k ALOTE 0-RING, STEP }OTOR |
g [F40-05090501EF] A0 BODY, IDLE VALVE !
9 [F40-050905028F] EERAE 0-RING 1
10 |GB/T818-M4x10 T3 # LB AM4x10 SCREW Mdx10 )
11 |6B/T97.1-4 THhE WASHER 4 )
12 |0B/T818-M5x16 TR A LA K16 SCREW M5x16 2
13 [6B/193-5 HiAE 3 SPRING WASHER 4
14 |0B/197.1-5 F4H 5 VASHER 5 4
15 [F40-05000026EFI EERERE FIXED HOSE 1
16 |6B/T5783-M6x25 NEER M6x25 BOLT M6x25 6
17 |F40-05090803EF1 HEREETHE SEAL, INTAKE SILENCER 3
18 [F60-05001100 HEHETRAE INTAKE SILENCER ASSY 1
19 |F40-05090403EF1 YEIEHE SEAL, THROTTLE 1
20 |F40-05090400EF1 5 TR THROTTLE ASSY 1
21 |GB/T818-M5x20 A A L ATISR0 SCREW M5x20 )
20 [HT4. 0x300 RAALF 4. 06300 CLAMP 4. 0x300 2
23 |F40-05090408EF1 YA RA RUBBER BOOT, THROTTLE 1
24 [F60-05000043 HEI154 CONDUIT, THROTTLE 1
35 [6B/T5783-M6x16 FAER N6x16 BOLT Méx16 |
26 [F60-05000011 E5% A HOSE A 1
27 [F60-05000048 RAEAE FIXED HOSE 1
28 |6B/T818-Méx16 +%ﬁﬁ%ﬁthw SCREW Mdx16 2
29 |6B/T93-4 BHIE 4 SPRING WASHER 4 !
30 |6B/T96-4 KHE 4 BIG WASHER 4 )
31 |F40-05090401EF1 YEHEERE POSITION SENSOR, THROTTLE |




PAGE 34 OF 73

Fo0 F{r 3+t

ZREAR:

PARTS NAME:

Rk

CYLINDER

, - \ / =
\ | \ o
N N
' // / /
=0 = | @

------

et W= J.i
AT S AT SN




Fo0 F{r 3+t

PAGE 35 OF 73

FaAR |Akk

PARTS NAME: | CYLINDER
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEH  |EH4T FE4H (R 4K ED §E 4i
1 [F15-07050004 o FILLER CAP 1
) [TASO-F404-35-022 0 22, 4x3. 5 0-RING 22. 4x3. 5 1
3 [F60-05030000 Eh LB COVER ASSY, CYLINDER HEAD 1
4 |F60-05030001 A4 LE COVER, CYLINDER HEAD 1
5 [F40-05070002 W Ry CONNECTOR, BREATHER 1
6 [F25-05010107 ER SIEVE NET 1
7 |F60-05030002 W B £ COVER, BREATHER 1
8 |0B/T818-M4x10 A AT Mdxl0 SCREW Mdx10 4
9 [F60-05000003 EhLETH GASKET, CYLINDER COVER 1
10 [6B/T5783-M6x20 AR N6x20 BOLT Méx20 7
11 [6B/197.1-6 THE § WASHER 6 11
12 [F25-05050021 b HbE 37x50x7-R 0IL SEAL 37x50x7-R 1
13 [F15-07010005 BE 1/ TAM 1/4" 8
14 [F25-05050007 185 B IR B A WASHER, LIMITED BOLT |
15 |F25-05050006 SEg L g LIMITING BOLT, CAMSHAFT |
16 [F25-05000003 THE 9 WASHER 9 10
17 [F25-05000002 A ATEER N9xl., 25 BOLT M9x1. 25 10
18 [F60-05020100 dr kA CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1
19 |DPRTEA- K7LE DPRTEA-9 SPARK PLUG DPR7EA- 4
20 |F8-05000022 AR NoxS BOLT M6x25 5
21 [F25-00000014 F4 8x1) PIN 8x12 )
22 {Pg0-05000100 Al GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1




PAGE 36 OF 73

P

[

=

w0

—

[T

=23

= =

| 3] 2

oD

{&M

| = =

|
[t
O

T2

T | =

| o,

| =

B | =

SO

D

[y @

TP ¢

&




FO0 Z 4t it

PAGE 37 OF 73

FHELR | BeEE
PARTS NAME: | CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE B3 AR (X AR ED % it
1 |F25-05020003 B 43x54. 8x6 R 0IL SEAL B 43x54. 8x6 R 1
) |F60-05000001 g CRANKSHAFT 1
3 [F25-05010300- BEHE (F8) BEARING SHELL, CRANKSHAFT 10 BROVN
¢ [F25-05020002 dd A 35xd6. 85x6 L 0IL SEAL A 35x46.85x6 L !
5 |F25-05020200 EFALE CONNECTING ROD ASSY 4
6 [F25-05020204 EER BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 8
7 [F25-05020203-2 EBE (F8) BEARING, CON-ROD 8 BROVN
g [F25-05020106 EEHLE CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN 8
9 |F25-05020105 L PIN, PISTON 4
10 [F40-05020100 &R PISTON ASSY 4
11 |F40-05020101 EE PISTON 4
17 [F25-05020102 EERA PISTON RING ASSY 4




PAGE 38 OF 73

Fo0 R+ it

(=)

T

=]

€| =
-

E | =
H| S
= =
~ oL
W | =
0 =

31




Fo0 R+ it

PAGE 39 OF 73

FOER: ik

PARTS NAME:  |CRANKCASE
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEER  |Eh4%S FE4H (R ARG % i
L [6B/T5783-M8x35 AR N8x3S BOLT }i8x35 1
2 |B/797.1-8 T4H 8 WASHER 8 11
3 [F25-05010106 KA EEY POTHOOK, ENGINE 1
4 |F60-05010000 VAL 4 45 CRANKCASE ASSY 1
5 [F15-07010004 E 1y AV 1/8” 3
6 [F25-00000014 T4 8xl) PIN 8x12 )
T |F25-05010104 BE 1)) 1/ 1
8 [F25-05010103 BE 34 TAM 34" 1
9 |F25-05000035 NAEE M8x80 BOLT M8x80 10
10 [F15-07000030 AR Mox3s BOLT M6x35 10
11 |6B/197.1-6 T#E 6 WASHER 6 0
12 [F40-00000003 KA o4 GASKET, ENGINE |
13 [F25-05000100 MbkES 0IL CLEANER 1
14 |F15-07010003 LA MD0x1. 5135 BOLT UNION M20x1. 5x35 |
15 [F60-05000004 HAERE 4 GASKET, EXHAUST COVER 1
16 [F60-05000005 #AER COVER, EXHAUST 1
17 [P40-05000038 BEHK GASKET, TN |
18 [P40-05000037 BE N18xl. S TAM M18x1. 5 |
19 |F25-03010113 AR % JOINT, VATER NOZZLE 1
20 |GB/T5782-M6x35 A N6x33 BOLT M6x35 12
2 [F15-07010021 TREER COVER, THERMOSTAT |
20 [F15-07000031 TRE (360) THERMOSTAT (S60) 1
25 |F15-07010022 FREL GASKET, THERMOSTAT 1
24 [F40-05000003 %+ (LAVP 1
25 [P60-05000028 A% B 6x11x330 WATER PIPE B 6x11x330 |
26 [P60-05000047 FH Kk WATER PIPE, SHAPED |
27 |F40-03000016 =R THREE WAY 1
28 [F60-05000026 KE A 6x11x500 WATER PIPE A 6x11x500 |
29 [F60-05000030 KE C Sxl0x180 WATER PIPE C 5x10x180 1
30 [F60-05000037 A% D 5x10x420 WATER PIPE D 5x10x420 1
31 [F60-05000050 FAZH F-TYPE THREE WAY 1
32 [P60-05000040 K% F 6x11x70 WATER PIPE F 6x11x70 |
33 |F60-05000032 FHAE FIXED HOSE 1




PAGE 40 OF 73

Fo0 T4t it

ZREAR:

PARTS NAME:

Hx

0IL PUMP

/ /
o KESSETN Y /
\>4?h://////// ,;/,;,_/; /,;/\\,v\ 7 Jk
| \
iy B N
NLRLy :\_//; ,/
!Amkmm«\/h\/ﬂ/\hv\ V/,/ \
\
//}\M//N/// —t A ;
@i AN\ Bl ’y
D AN v
\




Fo0 F {3t

PAGE 41 OF 73

FRELR: (HER
PARTS NAME: |OIL PUMP
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE |BHES B4R (X B4R G0 % it
1 [F40-05000007 EREREE NUT, TIMING BELT 1
) [F25-05000021 A% BELT PULLEY, TIMING 1
3 [F25-05000023 EREH TIMING BELT 1
4 |F40-05000008 EEFRER PLATE, TIMING BELT !
5 [P4-04000019 FEE 45,313 HOODRUEF KEY !
6 [140-00000008 A AR MI0xL 25x40 BOLT M10x1. 25x40 1
7 |6B/197.1-10 T4RE 10 WASHER 10 !
g [F25-05050018 a4 WASHER, DRIVEN PULLEY I
g [P40-05040006 bk:s DRIVEN PULLEY 1
10 [Fs-0s050016 Mtk e fus PIN 1
11 [P60-05020201 Ll CAMSHAFT 1
17 [P0-05040407 MHREHE GASKET, 0IL PUP 1
13 [F40-05040400 MlRA% OIL PUMP ASSY 1
14 [F40-05040401 iR:EYN BODY, OTL PUMP 1
15 [F40-05040405 MR EHE GASKET, OIL PUMP !
16 [F40-05040404 HRETH ROTOR SHAFT , 0IL PUP 1
17 |GB/T309-4x15. 8 Rt 4x15.8 NEEDLE ROLLER 4x15. 8 1
18 [F40-05040403 WRAET INNER ROTOR, OIL PUMP 1
19 [F40-05040402 HRMET OUTER ROTOR, OIL PUMP 1
20 [F15-07110003 Wit E PLUNG 1
1 [F40-05040408 Wit REE SPRING 1
2 [F40-05040406 kS COVER, 0IL PUNP 1
23 |0B/T823-M6x16 7R ELRAT Nex16 SCREW Méx16 )
24 |6B/197.1-6 THE 6 VASHER 6 4
25 [6B/T5782-M6x40 A AR Moxd0 BOLT M6x40 4




FO0 T4 it

PAGE 42 OF 73

ZREAR:

RIT

PARTS NAME:

VALVE




Fo0 0 PAGE 43 OF 73

FHELNL |RIT

PARTS NAME: | VALVE

SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEED  |EHEE AR (X AR ED % it
1 [F25-05050002 #A VALVE, EXBAUST 4
) [F25-05050003 AlTEE4E SEAT, VALVE SPRING 8
3 [166F-010003 #HAI T SEAL, VALVE STEM 8
4 [F25-05050003 AlTHRE SPRING, VALVE 8
5 [F15-07040006 ATREEE SEAT, VALVE SPRING 8
6 [F15-07040007 E#E+E SEAT, VALVE SPRING 16
7 [F25-05050300 ARk ROCKER ARM ASSY 8
8 [F25-05050301 g AR, ROCKER 3
9 [F15-07040303 R SCREW, ADJUSTING 3
10 |F15-07040304 HEEE LOCKED NUT g
11 [F25-05050001 #4171 INTAKE VALVE 4
12 [F60-05020001 B SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 1
13 [F25-05050009 A W R A FIXED PLATE A, ROCKER SHAFT | 2
14 [F25-05050019 2L bt s FLANGE BOLT 5
15 [F40-05040002 BEMLR WASHER, CHECK VALVE )
16 [F25-05050011 BERABEN SPRING PLATE, ROCKER )
17 2505050012 AEBE KD FIXED PLATE B,ROCKER SHAFT | 2
18 [P40-05040003 AERE KD FIXED PLATE B,ROCKER SHAFT | 1




N

TE

5

N

e/

7/FA\J
——g

#444444
A~
{7
\ A

===
e __N

-

Fo0 R4+ M

PAGE 44 OF 73

ZREAR:

kXD

PARTS NAME:

FUEL SYSTEM

‘ 1
10,//<i3




Fo0 R4+ M

PAGE 45 OF 73

FHHAR | BKcs
PARTS NAME; |FUEL SYSTEM
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE |BHES B4R (X ARG % i
I |6B/T5783-M6x14 KAER Mox14 BOLT Méx14 1
2 |6B/T93-6 MY AE ¢ SPRING WASHER 6 1
3 |6B/T6170-M8 X AE NS NUT 8 1
4 |F40-05000036 ST BRACKET, FILTER CUP 1
S (18505000300 ST AL fE FILTER ASSY 1
6 [F15-07080001 i 22 ELEMENT, FILTER 1
T |185-05000302 a2t FLOAT 1
8 |0B/T3452.1-30.5x1.8  [JEHAREHE 32 5x1.8 0-RING 32. 5x1.8 1
9 |185-05000301 s CUP, FILTER 1
10 [F4-04000030 WHEEE B CLIP SPRING B 6
11 |F60-03000012 WA Sx10x650 (EPA) FUEL PIPE A 5x10x650 (EPA) | 1 EF1
12 [F40-05000021EFT Wik £ A (BPA) FUEL PIPE (EP4) 1 BF1
13 [57133-13.3 BEEMEE 13,3 SINGLE LUG CLAMP 1
14 |F60-05000006 JRHEB 6x12. 5x730 (EPA) HOSE B 6x12. 5x730 (EPA) 1 BFI
15 |6B/T3452.1-25x3.0 |0 25x3.0 0-RING 25x3.0 1
16 |6B/T5783-M6x30 AR N6x30 BOLT M6x30 )
17 |6B/197.1-6 T4E 6 WASHER 6 )
18 [F40-05050000 Ml RA% FUEL PUMP ASSY 1
19 [F25-05130004 HE PLUNGER |
20 [F25-05130003 HEEE SPRING, PLUNGER 1
21 [F25-05130001 iR E SEAT, FUEL PUMP !
22 |6B/T6170-)5 KA N NUT M5 4
23 [F25-05130002 RE#E SPRING, DIAPHRAGH 1
24 |6B/T309-4x16. 5 HAE 4x16.5 ROLLER NEEDLE 4x16. § 1
25 [F25-05130100 F 2Rk DIAPHRAGM SHAFT ASSY 1
26 [F4-04090011 IR 24T M3x6 SCREW M3x6 )
2T [F4-04090005 B A PLATE, CHECK VALVE )
28 [F40-05050200 Wb R At COVER ASSY, FUEL PUMP 1
29 [F25-05130005 LRE UPPER DIAPHRAGM 1
30 [F25-051300064 BHRETHE GASKET, FUEL PUMP COVER 1
3 [F25-05130007 R E COVER, FUEL PUMP 1
32 |6B/T818-M5x45 TP HERLIRAT M5uds SCREW, PAN HEAD M5x4$ 4




PAGE 46 OF 73

ELECTRIC OIL PUMP ASSY

Fo0 Tt Hit

ZRtAR  |baReRA%

PARTS NAME:




Fo0 F{r 3t

PAGE 47 OF 73

FIEAR (R RS
PARTS NAME:  |ELECTRIC OIL PUMP ASSY
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
BB |FHES LK) ARG % i
1 [F60-05000025 E5% B 5x10x260 HOSE B 5x10x260 1
) |15-04000200 L4al) CHECK VALVE 1
3 [F60-05000019 E5% C 5x10x140 (EPA) HOSE C 5x10x140 1
4 [F60-05000016 E5% B 5x10x270 HOSE B 5x10x270 1
5 [F60-05000054 HH=H 6.5 THREE WAY 1
6 [F60-05000053 M E FIXED HOSE 1
7 |P40-05100000BFI Bk R A ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP ASSY 1
8 |P40-05100100BF Ha i R AR 1 BODY, ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP 1
9 [s7133-13.3 BEARFE 13.3 SINGLE LUG CLANP 4
10 [P40-05100010BFT R EAEA FIXED HOSE A !
11 |P40-05100004EF1 HREAED FIXED HOSE B !
12 [P40-051002028F1 R £ CAP, DETECTION VALVE 1
13 [F40-05100201EF R DETECTION VALVE, FUEL PP | 1
14 |F40-05100600BFT EARTR REGULATOR, PRESSURE VALVE 1
15 [F40-05100601EFT JE S IR OB B 0-RING 1
16 [F40-05100600-1EF1  [E 4R E % 4E WASHER )
17 |F40-05100602EFT b FE DRAIN TUBE !
18 |F40-05100603EFI EHEER PALTE, PRESSURE VALVE 1
19 |6B/T818-M5x12 TFEELEAT M5x12 SCREW M5x12 )
20 [cB/T818-M4x16 TFEE LA a6 SCREV Ndx16 5
1 [6B/T93-4 BHaE 4 SPRING WASHER 4 5
20 |F40-05100301EFT 4R NEEDLE VALVE 1
23 |F40-05100302EFT HHRFE SPRING, NEEDLE VALVE 1
24 [F40-05100003EFT B BAFFLE PLATE 1
25 |6B/T818-Mdx8 TFEE LA Mdxs SCREW M4x8 4
26 |F40-05100001EFT BT FLOATER 1
27 |F40-05100002EFT ekl PIN, FLOATER 1
28 [F40-05100500EF1 HRAH FUEL PUMP ASSY 1
29 [F40-05100505EF1 HREES WIRE, FUEL PUMP 1
30 |P40-051005018F HROKE RUBBER SLEEVE, FUEL PUMP 1
31 [F40-05100504EFT RS PADDING BLOCK, FUEL PUMP 1
32 |F40-05100503EFT i R RUBBER PAD, FUEL PUMP 1
33 |F40-05100502EFT W RIE R FILTER, FUEL PUMP 1
34 [F40-05100704EF1 W E GASKET, FLOAT CHAMBER 1
35 |P40-051007018F1 2 R CUP, ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP !
3% [F25-03090005 BXERAEBHE BUSH 3
37 [F25-05090004 EXERAER DAMPER, CDI UNIT ASSY 3
38 [F40-05100800BF1 Hiah % COOLER, FUEL !
39 [6B/197.1-6 T4RE 6 VASHER 6 1
40 |6B/T5783-M6x25 A AER N6xS BOLT M6x25 4
41 |0B/T96-6 K#E 6 BIG WASHER 6 3
42 |P40-05100703EFT AR AT DRAIN BOLT 1




PAGE 48 OF 73

Fo0 Tt i

—
=
=
==
[
=
LIM%IO
#H | =
E
=2 | =
©| g
= =
~— | 72
| =
B | &=
% | &




Fo0 Tt i

PAGE 49 OF 73

FIELR | ML,
PARTS NAME:  [FUEL COMMON RAIL
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE |BHES AR (X AR ED % it
I [P60-05000045 S 4 FUEL HOSE ASSY, COMVON RAIL | 1
L |B/15783-M6x35 AR Mx35 BOLT Mox35 3
5 |oB/196-6 K48 6 BIG WASHER 6 3
4 Po0-050000244 Wbt COMMON RAIL, FUEL |
5 [P40-05090300BFL W shok 42 FUEL INJECTOR 4
6 [P40-05091100BFT BRI R R HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL FILTER | 1
T F15-071503010 BEEFE COVER, RELAY I
8 [F40-05000040BF1 W R A JOINT A, FUEL FILTER 1
9 [87133-13.3 BELREE 13.3 SINGLE LUG CLAMP )
10 [F60-05000008 BHEC 6x12. 5x780 (EPA) FUEL PIPE C 6x12. 5x780 1
11 [P40-05100511EFT RN DRAIN PIPE, FUEL PUMP |




PAGE 50 OF 73

L

TOP COWLING ASSY

Fo0 Ft +it

ZREAR:

PARTS NAME:




Fo0 Ft +it

PAGE 51 OF 73

FaMAR | REAE
PARTS NAME: | TOP COWLING ASSY
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEER (RS LK) ARG % i
1 [F60-07000000 RS TOP COWLING ASSY |
2 [F60-07000003 NEZ COVER, TOP COWLING |
3 [FL15-09000002 0 A2 A 4-STROKE DECAL, TOP COWLING | 1
4 |F60-07000001 ME TOP COWLING 1
5 [F60-08000003 605 H¥ Z Ak 601P DECAL )
6 [F25-06000006 Ji k5 B FLAT BOLT B )
7 [F60-07000002 ELEL GiTS RUBBER SEAL, TOP CONLING |
8 [F25-06000004 A& FRONT HOOK !
9 |GB/T889. 1-M6 TR AR Sk A4 BEE M6[LOCK NUT Mg 4
10 [F25-06000100 A BACK POTHOOK ASSY |
11 [F60-07000004 Japeaki$-q CUSHION, BACK POTHOOK 1
12 |6B/T5783-M6x20 ~AER Nox20 BOLT M6x20 4
13 |GB/T97.1-6 T4E 6 VASHER 6 4
14 [F115-09000001 REL AR PARSUN DECAL, TOP CONLING |
15 [P40-06000007 [EEN: 4 FLAT BOLT 4 )




PAGE 52 OF 73

HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY 1

Fo0 R+ it

THkAH |HEREES

PARTS NAME:

L FF60-06000000-M2




Fo0 R+t

PAGE 53 OF 73

FHELR:  (RERARA 1
PARTS NAME:  [HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY 1
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
EER (R4 AR () EHARED % it
1 [6B/TST83-ML0x1. 25x30 | M1 0xL. 25x30 BOLT M10x1. 25x30 p
2 [F60-00000015 E4E THICK WASHER 10 )
3 [F60-01010002FW Iy T CLAMP BRACKET, RIGHT |
4 [EL0-01010008 AR ANODE, TILT 3
s [6B/T5783-M6x25 K AERk Mox2s BOLT Méx25 6
6 [F60-01010001FY g it CLAMP BRACKET, LEFT 1
7 |185-00000016 RAHE LIMITED SHAFT, TILT 1
g [T85-00000017 AT EA BUSH A )
o [185-01010007 FHRuiE BUSH, ELEVATOR 1
10 |6B/T894.1-18 WREAEES CIRCLIP 18 1
11 [F60-00000013¢ FRHALED BUSH B, LOCATED 1
12 [F60-00000012¢ TR E BUSH 4, LOCATED 1
13 [F60-00000011 TR R E L% LOCATED PIN, HYDRAULIC 1
14 [cB/T894.1-16 R CIRCLIP 16 )
15 [P60-01010003B i ED BUSH B 2
16 [160-01010006 RAHE LIMITED SHAFT, TILT 1
17 |6B/T5783-M8x16 AR N8xl BOLT M8x16 2
18 [EL0-01010007 k53 WASHER, LOCATED 2
19 [F60-00000013B FE fae=, BUSH B, LOCATED 2
20 [F60-06000000- R R POVER TRIMGTILT ASSY |
11 [F60-000000128 FE fae=Y) BUSH A, LOCATED 1
2 [B10-01010004 HERAE LR LOCATED PIN, HYDRAULIC |




PAGE 54 OF 73

Fo0 T4+t

[\ ]
—
o2
oL
—_
[N} =
=
KW=
W&o
B4
T _
= —_
IS m
\ﬁ ==
S
L | =
ﬁ o]
| =
i |

43,44

N -




Fo0 T4+t

PAGE 55 OF 73

kst [HEREZA 1
PARTS NAME: | HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY 2
SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
2858 |R44%S AR (E D) EZHARER) %8 &
1 F60-06000000 WER A% POWER TRIM & TILT ASSY 1
) [F60-06010000 A PISTON ASSY |
3 |F60-06010100 EREAAE PISTON SHAFT ASSY I
4 [F60-06010003 AW 1730555 0IL SEAL 17x25x5 !
5 |F60-06010002 ikiik A NUT 1
6 (0B/T3450.1-16.8x2.65 A OHE 16.8x2. 65 0-RING 16 8x2. 65 )
7 J1S-FG46 ER0HE 45. 5x) 0-RING 45. 5x2 1
§  |F60-06010200 A COVER ASSY 1
9 |P60-06010201 Wz COVER, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1
10 [GB/T70. 1-ML. 68 WAAEAML 6x8 (KZ)  [BOLT ML. 6x8 (BLACK) 1
11 [Pg0-06010204 WAMGKI/16 BEARING BALL 3/16 8
12 |6B/T876-3x3 BT 33 HOLLOW RIVET 3x3 )
13 [F60-06010203 2RREE SPRING, CHECK VALVE 2
4 |185-06010403 Bkt B THRUST WASHER !
15 |TIS-B-2407-P40TY  [hdr 2 £ EP40T2 CIRCLIP P40T2 1
16 |JIS-B-2401-P40 0B 39.7x3. 0-RING 39.7x3.5 1
17 |140-10000001 WAMHL/S BEARING BALL 1/8 1
18 |P60-06010004 BHEE PISTON 1
19 [P60-06010006 HAMES/3 BEARING BALL 3/32 4
20 |F60-06010007 kAR BRACKET, STEEL BALL 4
21 |F60-06010008 EEEE SPRING 4
2 [P60-06010009 FA4 x6.8 NEEDLE ROLLER 2x6.8 )
23 |P60-06010010 A4 E WASHER, PLATE 1
M (B0 10K 25140 A AR MI0xL 25140 (K ) [BOLT Mi0xL. 25x40 (BLACK) 1
L ris-p-2401-p2d EmiEEIME 13.73.5 0-RING 23.7x3.5 )
26 (J1S-B-2407-P24T)  [EE#LE PUT) CIRCLIP P24T) 1
2T |P60-06000200 bR FREE PISTON ASSY |
28 |F60-06000201 BlHEE FREE PISTON 1
29 |r60-06000102 LEZEER SNAP RING 30 |
30 |F60-06000101 R CYLINDER, PISTON 1
31 [F60-06000011 CEZERY: SNAP RING 32 1
30 [F60-06000002 LR E SEAT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1
33 [P60-06000003 EEHRE SPRING )
34 [P60-06000004 EEEK WASHER )
35 |6B/7893.1-32 ARBMLEN (LE) CIRCLIP 32 (BLACK) !
36 [F60-06000001 T Sk HYDRAULIC HOUSING 1
37 |T85-06010009 AT SCREW, DRAIN 1
38 |6B/T3452.1-9x2.2 0% B 9x2.2 0-RING 9x2.2 I
39 |185-06010002 AHBE 116 BLOCK, CYLINDER }
40 |F60-06030000 R TILT MOTOR 1
41 |6B/170. 1-M5x20 s AN (K E) BOLT 15x20 (BLACK) 3
4 [1ASO-F404-31-065  |OWE 64.4x3.1 0-RING 64. 4x3. 1 1
43 |Pe0-06000008 Tk B FILTER B |




Fo0 T4+t

PAGE 56 OF 73

kst [HEREZA 1
PARTS NAME: | HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY 2
SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
sEEE  |[EH4S AKX EZHARER) %8 &
44 |Fg0-06000009 B WASHER, FIFTER B 1
45 |F60-06000007 FREHE 7. 6x1.5 0-RING 7. 6x1.5 )
46 [P60-06000006 TR FIFTER 4 )
47 |B/T3452.1-17.8x2. 65 |FAROHE 17.8xL. 65 0-RING 17. 8x2. 65 1
48 [F60-06000005 FHERAK SCREW, MANUAL RELEASE 1
49 |6B/1893.1-20 HLRBEHEN CIRCLIP 20 1
50 |P60-06000010 ERRAEE CONNECTOR, GEAR PUMP I
51 [F60-06020000 HRRAH GEAR PUMP ASSY 1
52 |6B/T70. 1-M5x45 W A4S (KE) BOLT M5x45 (BLACK) 4
53 |6B/T70. 1-M5x30 R BEANS0 (K E) BOLT M5x30 (BLACK) !
54 |6B/T70. 1-M3x25 WA BN (KE) BOLT M3x25 (BLACK) !
55 |F60-06020015 FRREZRR VALVE PLATE 1
56 [F60-06020014 FARBE SPRING 1
ST [P60-06020009 BRREE SCREW, RELIEF VALVE 1
58 |R60-06020008 ERREE SPRING 1
59 [F60-06020006 DGR BODY, RELIEF VALVE 1
60 [F60-06020007 AR E 45515 0-RING 4. 5x1.5 1
61 |F60-06020001 E#EE GEAR PUMP BODY 1
62 |6B/T308-3 WAMHS BEARING BALL 3 )
63 |F60-06020100 BREEAA PISTON ASSY A, SHUTTLE 1
64 [GB/T896-3 FoHE) (KE) CIRCLIP 3 )
65 [F60-06020102 gl VASHER )
66 [F60-06020101 BREEA PISTON A, SHUTTLE 1
67 [P60-06020103 BREZOAE 8. 6x1. S 0-RING 8. 6x1. 5 1
68 [P60-06020004 RREERE SPRING )
69 |F60-06020200 R EERA PISTON ASSY B, SHUTTLE 1
70 |F60-06020201 RREED PISTON B, SHUTTLE 1
1T |F60-06020005 R4 4x15.8 ROLLER 4x25.8 )
7 |F60-06020002 HHh GEAR A I
713 [F60-06020003 H#B GEAR B 1
74 [185-06010203 R BRACKET, VALVE 1
75 |T85-06010204 1% st SEAL, VALVE 1
76 (T85-06020202 A4 BEARING BALL 4 6
77 |F60-06020013 ey ) SEAT, RELIEF VALVE |
78 [F60-06020012 WA B0 B 5. 5x1. 5 0-RING 5. 5x1. S 1
79 [F60-06020010 EBEE COVER, GEAR PUMP 1
80 |F60-06020011 4] SEAT, CHECK VALVE )
81 [F60-06020017 TR BODY, CHECK VALVE )
82 [F60-06020018 2R f0AE 7.5x1.5 0-RING 7. 5x1. 5 )
83 [P60-06020019 REE% SPRING )
84 [F60-06020020 FERER PLATE, MANUAL RELEASE 1
85 |F60-06020021 1% 3 SEAL PLATE, VALVE 1
86 [6B/T70. 1-M3x5 KA (KE) SCREW M3x5 (BLACK) |




PAGE 57 OF 73

Fo0 F4t it

i)
MANUAL TILT (MANUAL CONTROL)

FHRA (F4

AR

PARTS NAME:




F60 Fo-Fit PAGE 58 OF 73

FELt | FoaRA (F8)
PARTS NAME: [ MANUAL TILT (MANUAL CONTROL)
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE B3 AR (X AR ED % it
1 |6B/T894.1-16 WR AR CIRCLIP 16 )
2 (16001010005 GRS BUSH B )
3 {T60-01010006 R LIMITED SHAFT, TILT |
£ [T60-01010004 HHATEA BUSH 4 |
S (16001020000 Fph bk HYDRAULLC ELEVATOR 1
6 [6B/T5783-M6x20 NAER N6x202 BOLT M6x20 1
7 (T60-01020001D AAKFR HANDEL, TRIN & ILT ASSY 1
8 |F40-00000006D AR ANODE, TRIM & ILT ASSY 1
9 |6B/T820-Mx25 +F LA Mox2S SCREW M6x25 1
10 [160-01010101 ERERR CLAMP BRACKET (LEFT) 1
11 [185-01010403 i3k CONICAL SPRING |
12 {185-01010400 # TR AT 4 LIMITATIVE ROD, TILT LOCK }




Fo0 Z it

PAGE 59 OF 73

THRLH

HREFARL

PARTS NAME:

LINK ROD ASSY




Fo0 Z it

PAGE 60 OF 73

FHELH  |EREFAE
PARTS NAME:  [LINK ROD ASSY
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QY REMARKS
ABEH R4S EHAH () EBARED %e it
L 785080001000 BHAE AL CONTROL CABLE ASSY ) WER
2 |Re0-03000007 T o RAR PLATE, RINGENT !
3 [Fos-ototoonow HHH35 H42 B PLASTIC NUT B 1
© [TASO-F404-24-016  |OMEHE 15.8x20.4 0-RING 15. 8x2. 4 I
< [F5-07000006V FRRRMR AN EREEYS ooy wur 3/8 !
6 |6B/197.1-10 FHAE 10 WASHER 10 ]
7 [P60-01000004 EHEER LINK PLATE, STEERING 1
8 [F25-07000304% NAGEI/S NUT 3/8" 1
9 [F25-07000303W e BUSH, BOLT I
100 |F25-07000301W A LINK ROD, STEERING 1
11 [F25-07000302¥ EREfe BOLT, STEERING LINK 1
12 [R60-08000300W BMERRR STEERING LINK ROD ASSY 1




Fo0 T4+ it

PAGE 61 OF 73

AL

By eat

PARTS NAME:

CONTROL BOX ASSY




Fo0 T4+ it

PAGE 62 OF 73

FHEL | BYeaH
PARTS NAME:  |CONTROL BOX ASSY
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SEED |EHBE EEAR(X) EEARED %8 it
1 |P40-13000000BFT B0 CONTROL BOX ASSY 1 BRI
2 [HT. Sx60 REALE 1.5x60 NYLON CLAMP 2. 5x60 2
3 |P40-130002008F1 R XA START SWICH ASSY | FFT
4 |P40-08010100BF BY4 % CONTROL WIRE | EFT
5 [F15-11000002W BYSTEM PLATE, CONTROL BOX |
6 [6B/T819. 2512 A L AT M52 SCREV M5x12 )
7 |F15-13020007W L EX ] INCHING HANDLE, THROTTLE 1
8 [F15-13000005W R E BUSH, CAM )
9 |F15-13020006 ER T BUSH, HANDLE |
10 |F15-11000001W B BLOCK, RUBBER |
11 |F15-13000014W BEFE JACKET, CABLE 1
12 [P4-01090401 Rk ST STOPER, HANG ROPE ASSY |
13 |F15-13000400 REFXAH ENGINE STOP SWICH ASSY |
14 [F15-13000203 W48 INSULATED PLUG "B" )
15 [F15-13000202¥ WGk A INSULATED PLUG "A" 1
16 |F15-130200010 E)ez COVER, CONTROL BOX |
17 |F15-13000013% BYUSNER SMALL COVER, CONTROL BOX 1
18 [F15-13020005W HY4HE B WAVE WASHER B 1
19 [F15-13020100¥ SEEEAH LOCKED DISK ASSY 1
20 |F15-130200020 % JRING SPRING |
2 |F15-13020003W B4R EACH LOCKED PULLEY |
20 |F15-13020004W FREEEM PLATE, PULLEY SPRING 1
23 |cB/T818-Mdx6 TFEA KA Mhxo SCREW Méx6 )
24 |F15-13020000W BYE 4K COVER ASSY, CONTROL BOX |
25 |6B/75783-M8x30 A N8x30 BOLT M8x30 1
26 |B/197.1-8 T4 8 VASHER § 1
2T {T20-13000500W Mkl CONTROL, THROTTLE |
28 [F15-13000007W HHLE VASHER 1
29 |6B/T896-6 FroHE 6 CIRCLIP 6 3
30 |F25-07000007W BEGZHEL B JOINT B, REMOTE CABLE )
30 [F15-13000002W f A CAM |
30 |GB/T818-M3x14 +F A LA SCREW M3x14 )
33 [F15-13000800W BT % INCHING SWITCH 1
34 [F15-13000003W RS R ER SPRING PLATE, SHIFT LEVER 1
35 |P15-13000004W A PULLEY, SHIFT LEVER |
36 [F15-13000001W Bl#Eh B SPRING B, SHIFT LEVER 5
37 |F15-12000016V 1l 16 MARK 16 1
38 |cB/T6170-M6 NAEE Mo NUT M6 3
39 [F15-13000008¥ ORHERE b WASHER, CAM 1
40 [F15-13000700W TR SHIFT ROD |
41 [P15-13000601 R ADJUSTING PLATE |
42 |6B/T5783-M5x25 AAER M5x25 BOLT M5x25 2
43 |GB/T6170-M5 REEENS NUT M5 )




Fo0 T4+ it

PAGE 63 OF 73

FHEA | BYEAE
PARTS NAME:  |CONTROL BOX ASSY
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SEER | EHEE 4% (93) A% (£ K& b
44 |P15-13000300W Wty 24 {1 BUZZER ASSY 1
45 [F15-13000602W 5 B ADJUSTER PIN 1
46 |cB/15287-6 N BIG WASHER 6 3
47 [F15-13000006W BIREF VEARABLE PLATE |
48 |F15-13000011% THEFIE BUSH, SHIFT SWING LINK |
49 [P15-13000012W Bk BRACKET, CONTROL BOX 1
S0 |F15-12000013% i 13 MARK 13 |
51 [FL5-130000L5W BAEHK COVER, WATERPROOF 1
53 |F15-13010010V BAF AR BLOCK, CONTROL HANDLE |
53 [6B/1936. 1-5 SN ELE 5 VASHER, LOCKED 5 )
54 |GB/T819. 2-M5x18 VUL AT W18 SCREW M5x18 7
55 B4-10040100W BT LAk TILT SWITCH ASSY |
56 |F15-13010001 B 347 HANDLE, CONTROL BOX |
57 |F15-13010002% BY 4 TILLER, CONTROL BOX |
S8 |GB/T84.5-ST4.8x12  |[-7HAEA L HAHEATSTA. 8x12  [SCREW T4, 8x12 1
59 |6B/T818-M4x10 TR A L ATMdx 10 SCREW Mdx10 3
60 |F15-13010009% BY 2R COVER, CONTROL HANDLE |
61 |F15-13010005W i 1 SPRING |
60 |F15-13010004% B F ORIENTATLON, CONTROL |
63 |F15-13010008W FHEER FIXED PLATE, LOCATED |
64 [6B/T820-M6x90 +F LR ATMOx90 SCREW M6x90 3
65 [B4-07020015W FAIFER CHAFING PLATE, WIRE 1




-
=TT

—
- 10

o

Fo0 T F it

PAGE 64 OF 73

A

S (24L)

PARTS NAME:

OUTER FUEL TANK (24L)

~

N
N %\ |
\\\ ﬂiﬁggzlifffJ /
e
AN

——

\
N




Fo0 T F it

PAGE 65 OF 73

FAELH |SMREAE (40)
PARTS NAME:  [OUTER FUEL TANK (241)
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QI REMARKS
BEss |2e4% REAH () AR ED e i
I [F15-09000000 W B FUEL LINE ASSY |
2 |F15-10000000 WA PORTABLE FUEL TANK ASSY 1
3 [F15-10010000 A = COVER ASSY, FUEL TANK 1
4 |6B/T818-M5x16 R A L AN L6 SCREW M5x16 4
5 |6B/197.1-5 TH4ES VASHER § 4
6 [F15-10020000 HEER OLEOMETER ASSY 1
7 [F15-10000003 #Hb GASKET |
8 |F15-10000002 A ER FILTER, FUEL TANK 1
9 |F15-10000001 8 ALK BODY, FUEL TANK 1 (241)
10 |F15-09020000 W LA () FUEL LINE CONVECTOR (BVGINE SIDE, FRWALE) | 1
157133133 BELMEE 0133 SINGLE LUG ENDLESS CLAMP 4
12 [F15-09000001 A4 10x6x2080 HOSE A 10x6x2080 1
13 [F15-09030000 FHmRAH% PRINER BULB ASSY 1
14 [F15-09000002 WD 10161850 HOSE B 10x6x850 |
15 |F15-09010000 WL () PUEL LINE COMECTOR (FUEL TANE SIDE, FRMALE)| 1




PAGE 66 OF 73

~
—_ /
=
— | =
nmlqlm //
= ~
®| = = S
e N
%MITW ~
v | 2 = -
;
Z N
- = 2
,WA_,,_?#WAM
| FH
=
=)
|-
AN = AN

AL
PARTS NAME

\&? U

G O @

/J/ \ =

—_ —
—~ -~

21




Fo0 R+ it

PAGE 67 OF 73

FHMAR: | KM R (BB
PARTS NAME:  [ENGINE ASSY (REPAIR KIT)
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE |BHES AR (X AR ED % it
T [F60-05050000 Kk At ENGINE ASSY 1
2 |B/T5783-M8x45 AAER N8xds BOLT Mi8x43 1
3 |6B/T97.1-8 T48 8 WASHER 8 11
4 |F25-05010106 FaHE Y POTHOOK, ENGINE 1
5 [Pe0-05010000 A4 CRANKCASE ASSY 1
6 [F15-07010004 BE 1/8" 18" 3
7 [F25-00000014 A4 8x1 PIN 8x12 2
8 [F25-05010104 BE 1)) 12 1
9 [F25-05010103 BE 34 TAM 3/47 1
10 [F25-05000035 A AER M8xs0 BOLT M8x80 10
11 [F15-07000030 A AR Mox3s BOLT M6x35 10
12 [6B/197.1-6 T48 6 TASHER 6 2
13 [F25-05000100 MbkES 0IL CLEANER 1
14 [F15-07010003 HUREH W06, 5535 BOLT UNLON M20xL. 535 1
15 [F60-05000004 HAERE 4 GASKET, EXHAUST COVER 1
16 [F60-05000005 HAER COVER, EXHAUST 1
17 [P40-05000038 BEAK GASKET, JAN |
18 [P40-05000037 BE ML S TAM M18x1. 5 |
19 [F25-05010113 AR % JOINT, VATER NOZZLE 1
20 |B/T5783-H6x35 A N6x33 BOLT M6x35 12
2 [F15-07010021 TEEE COVER, THERMOSTAT |
20 [F15-07000031 FIEEZ (S60) THERMOSTAT (S60) 1
23 [F15-0701002 TEERE GASKET, THERMOSTAT 1
24 [F40-05000003 %+ (LAVP 1
25 |F25-05020003 B4 B 43154, 8x6 R 0IL SEAL B 43x54. 8x6 R !
26 [F60-05000001 g CRANKSHAFT 1
2T |P25-05010302-2 BHHR (FE) BEARING SHELL, CRANKSHAFT 10 BROVN
28 |F25-05020002 i tA 35xd6. 85x6 L OIL SEAL 4 35x46.85%6 L !
29 |F25-05020200 EFALE CONNECTING ROD ASSY 4
30 [F25-05020204 EFER BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 8
31 F25-05020203-2 EFER (FE) BEARING, CON-ROD 8 BROVN
3 |F25-05020106 EEHHE CIRCLIP 8
33 [F25-05020105 EEH PIN, PISTON 4
34 |F40-05020100 EEAH PISTON ASSY 4
35 |F40-05020101 EE PISTON 4
36 [F25-05020102 BRI A PISTON RING ASSY 4




PAGE 68 OF 73

Fo0 Tt +it
B |AExBE (45B)

PARTS NAME:

CYLINDER HEAD ASSY (REPAIR KIT)

A




Fo0 F{r 3+t

FHELR  |RELER (LBH)
PARTS NAME:  [CYLINDER HEAD ASSY (REPAIR KIT)
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE B3 AR (X AR ED e it
1 [P60-05020000 Ny CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1
) [F25-05050021 8t 37x5047 R 0IL SEAL 37x50x7 R I
3 [P15-07010005 BE 14 PLUG 1/4" 8
4 [F25-05050007 5 B B g LIMITING WASHER, SHAFT 1
5 [F25-05050006 85 B TR A LIMITING BOLT, CAMSHART 1
6 [F25-05050002 #A0 EXHAUST VALVE 4
7 [F25-05050001 #A] INTAKE VALVE 4
8 [F60-05020100 Adr 4t CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1
9 |F40-05040407 MlREHE GASKET, OIL PUMP 1
10 [P40-05040400 ik 0IL PUMP ASSY 1
11 |0B/197.1-6 T4E 6 WASHER 6 4
12 |6B/T5782-M6x40 AR N6xd0 BOLT M6x40 4
13 [F60-05020201 8 b CANSHAFT 1
14 [F25-05050003 ANTEE4E WASHER, VALVE SPRING 8
15 |166F-010003 #4133 0IL SEAL 8
16 [F25-05050005 kS SPRING, VALVE g
17 [F15-07040006 ANEEER SEAT, VALVE SPRING 3
1§ |F15-07040007 B2 +H SEAT, VALVE SPRING 16
19 [F25-05050300 BEAH ROCKER ARM ASSY 8
20 [F25-05050301 & ARM, ROCKER 8
20 [F15-07040303 kS5 SCREW, ADIUSTING 8
22 [F15-07040304 Yyt LOCK NUT 8
23 [P60-05020001 AEH SHAFT, ROCKER AR 1
24 [F25-05050009 A WE E R FIXED PLATE A, ROCKER SHAFT )
25 F25-05050019 BEWA A =R FLANGE BOLT 5
26 [F40-05040002 BENAN WASHER, SPRING PLATE )
27 [F25-05050011 AERRENR SPRING PLATE, ROCKER )
28 [F25-05050012 AEHE B FIXED PLATE B, ROCKER SHAFT )
29 [F40-05040003 AEHE B FIXED PLATE B, ROCKER SHAFT |

PAGE 69 OF 73




Fo) A

PAGE 70 OF 73

ZREAR:

i 1 (54 )

PARTS NAME:

APPENDIX 1(REPAIR KIT)

B8 ST
E/ }ii \(W/
\w\\}k (A
it W
S Wgwo@
LS
e

4 P

17




Fo) A

PAGE 71 OF 73

Faas |1 (EBE)
PARTS NAME:  |APPENDIX 1(REPAIR KIT)
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEER  |Eh4%S LK) ARG % i
I [F40-05090503-1EF1 | 0% 0-RING, STEP MOTOR 1
2 [F40-050905028FT LA HAE 0-RING 1
3 [F40-05090601EFT BEEHEREYE 0-RING, THERMOSENSOR 1
4 |P40-05090803EF1 HEHEETHE SEAL, INTAKE SILENCER 4
5 [P40-050904038FT HE T HE SEAL, THROTTLE 1
6 [F40-05090408EF] L5 KA RUBBER JACKET, THROTTLE 1
7 [F25-05020003 HHm B 43x54. 8x6 R 0IL SEAL B 43x54.8x6 R 1
8 [F60-05000004 PAER T GASKET, EXHAUST COVER 1
9 |F15-07010022 TREEE GASKET, THERMOSTAT 1
10 [F25-05020002 d A EA 39%46. 85x6 L 0IL SEAL A 35x46.85x6 L 1
11 [F40-00000003 KL GASKET, ENGINE |
12 F40-05100601EFT EAETROYE 0-RING 1
13 |P40-05100704BF1 AT 5 B GASKET, FLOAT CHAMBER 1
14 [P40-03100501FT WRORA RUBBER SLEEVE, FUEL PUP 1
15 |TAS0-F404-35-022 0B 20.4x3.5 0-RING 22. 4x3.5 1
16 |P60-05000003 EA L ETHE GASKET, CYLINDER COVER |
1T |6B/T3452.1-25x3.0 |0 25x3.0 0-RING 25x3.0 1
18 [F25-05050021 b HbE 37x50x7 R 0IL SEAL3750x7 R !
19 [F60-05000100 At A4 GASKET ASSY, CYLINDER HEAD | 1
20 [F40-05040407 Mib R % 4 GASKET, OIL PUMP 1
2 [P40-05040405 MHREHE GASKET, OIL PUMP 1




PAGE 72 OF 73

fF)

=™\

f

fittr 2 (%

APPENDIX 2 (REPIAR KIT)

Fo0 Fr 1t

ZREAR:

PARTS NAME:




Fo0 Fr 1t

PAGE 73 OF 73

FHMEAT | 2 (BB
PARTS NAME:  |APPENDIX 2 (REPLAR KIT)
SN PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE  |BHEE LK) ARG % i
1 [F60-02010002 HEWEE W 1803009 0IL SEAL 18x32x9 1
2 [F60-02010003 4 GASKET, EXHAUST SEAT 1
3 |TASO F404 24-012 0FE 12.5x2.4 0-RING 1. 5x2.4 |
4 [F60-02010013 HE B GASKET, EXHAUST PIPE |
5 [F60-02010012 HELTHE SEAL, EXHAUST PIPE |
6 [F60-02010008 HE B L% 44 UPPER GASKET, EXHAUST |
T [F60-02010010 HE BT % 44 LOVER GASKET, EXHAUST 1
8 [F60-02000008 HEHETHE GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
9 |T85-04000011 TR S 9x19x5 0IL SEAL 9x19x5 1
10 |TASO-F404-31-035 OF S HE 3. 4x3. 1 0-RING 34. 4x3.1 1
11 |7AS0-F404-19-007 O 6. 8x1.9 0-RING 6. 8x1. 9 1
12 |F25-04000015 ek WOODRUEF KEY 1
13 T40-04000202 KEKE INNER COVER, VATER PUMP |
14 [F60-04000300 KA B A INPELLER ASSY, WATER PUMP 1
15 |T40-04000205 FAOH %5 59, 1xL. S 0-RING 59. 1x2.5 1
16 [F60-04000009 SR OUTER PLATE 1
1T [T40-04000010 KRBT GASKET, VATER PUMP BASE 1
18 [TASO-F404 24-50 WHERA (R EHE 0-RING 1
19 [F25-04010003 I E 22x36x6 0IL SEAL 22x36x6 4
20 [F4-03000024 HHAEEL GASKET, SCREV PLUG )
2 [T40-04060002 KTEEARZONFHEL  (0-RING A ]
22 [T40-04060003 ATEERKZOUGHER  |0-RING B 2




Fo0 Z4+it PAGE 1 OF VI
FARAR | FhEIMER
PARTS NAME: | PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX

KT TH/ RS EHRT R&/F5 KT R4/ F5

PART K0, PAGE/. PART X0, PAGE/N. PART 0. PAGE /.
HDB-6x1. 19-17 FA-03000023 01 F15-09010000 b5-15
HK-2220-8 1357 RA-03000024 08 F15-09020000 65-10
RR0SULLC 2017 R4-04000019 415 F15-09030000 65-13
T2, 5560 62-2 P4-04000030 5-10 F15-10000000 65-2
1380 118 R4-04090005 451 F15-10000001 65-9
HT4, 05300 311 R4-04090011 526 F15-10000002 65-8
TASO-PAOA-19-007 2004 R4-04120003 19-5 F15-10000003 65-7
TASO-PA-4-01 1513 R4-04120106 647 F15-10010000 65-3
TASO-FAO-D4-016 604 F4-03000200 17-3 F15-10020000 65-6
TASO-PA-4-S0 20-12 F8-00000003 -1 FLS-11000001Y 6-10
IASO-FAO3I-035 2003 8-03000007 1921 FLS-110000020 625
IASO-FAO-31-065 55741 B8-03000021 19-24 F1S-120000130 63-50
IASO-FAO35-00 3570 8-03000022 3510 F1S-12000016¥ 6-37
BT IM0R 5 F15-00000006 13-19 F1S-13000001Y 62-36
TB/T9740. 1-¥6 119 15-11 F1S-130000020 02-31
5-18 25-10 F15-13000003V 0234
17 F15-00000009 205 F15-13000004Y 62-33
JISBU0PU 550S F15-00000012 20-2 F15-13000005 -8
JISBM0P0 5516 F1S-01010007 116 F15-13000006 347
JISB-0T-PUTL  55-16 F13-04000002 159 F13-13000007K 62-18
JISB-240-PA0TY S5-I F1S-04000003 15-8 F15-130000081 -39
JIS-FO46 55-1 F15-04000005 133 FLS-13000011¥ 63-48
KOT0-H1-CAP-332/32 23-39 P13-05000009 17-39 FLS-130000128 63-49
§7133-13.3 5-13 P13-05000022 17-36 F15-13000013V -1
419 P15-05000023 17-37 F15-13000014V 611
19-9 FLS-05000016 1731 FLS-13000015 63-51
65-11 F15-05000036 17-35 FLS-130002020 -1
166F-010003 33 FLS-07000021 -1 FLS-130002030 2-14
B007-PsC4 13-5) FL5-07000030 -0 F15-130003000 63-44
FLS-07000031 -1 F1S-130004008 -1
FL3-07010003 W14 FLS-13000601Y -41
F15-07010004 -5 F15-130006020 63-45
F15-07010005 3513 F15-130007000 62-40
FLS-07010021 -1 F15-130008000 02-33
DPRTEA-S 3519 F1S-07010022 913 F1S-13010001Y 63-56
B10-01010004 53-1) F1S-07040006 455 F15-130100020 63-57
B10-01010007 5318 FLS-07040007 456 F15-13010004Y 63-6)
B10-01010008 53-4 FLS-07040303 49 F15-13010005 63-61
B4-06000009 542 F1S-07040304 310 F15-130100081 3-63
B4-07020015 £3-65 F13-07050004 51 F15-13010009% 63-61
B4-100401000 11-11 F13-07080001 156 FLS-130100108 3-51
B4-100401000 63-53 P1S-07110003 4120 F15-130200008 02-24
P4-01090006 56 PIS-07130314¥ 20-11 F15-130200010 62-16
33 FLS-071503000 31-14 F15-130200000 02-20
R4-01090007 -4 FLS-07150301W 3115 F15-13020003V 62-11
32 97 F1S-13020004V 02-21
R4-01090300 5-1 FLS-07150501W 315 F15-13020005 -1
B4-01090401 650 F15-09000000 65-1 F1S-13020006W 62-9
11-1 F15-09000001 6511 FLS-13020007W -7
-1 F15-09000002 65-14 F1S-130201008 02-19




Fo0 R e 1t

PAGE 1T OF VI

FARLH | ZHEIMER
PARTS NAME:  [PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX

RS T RS RA/F5 RS TR/ 5
PART NO. PAGE/NO. PART NO. PAGE/NO. PART NO. PAGE/NO.
F20-03000101 17-26 F25-05050001 43-11 F40-03000300BF1 17-25
F20-03000202W 17-20 F25-05050002 43-1 F40-03000600W 17-40
F25-00000004 17-28 F25-05050003 43-1 F40-05000003 29-12
F25-00000014 13-2 F25-05050005 43-4 39-24

35-11 F25-05050006 35-15 F40-05000007 41-1

39-6 F23-05050007 35-14 F40-05000008 41-4
F25-01010009 5-15 F25-05050009 43-13 F40-05000009-1EFI-C  29-26
F25-01010011 2-17 F25-05050011 43-16 F40-05000017W 20-1
F25-01010012W 60-3 F25-05050012 43-17 F40-05000021EFI 45-12
F25-03000002 18-44 F25-05050016 41-10 F40-05000026EFT 33-15
F25-03000006 17-29 F25-05050018 41-8 F40-05000034 2179
F25-03000007 17-30 F25-05050019 43-14 F40-05000036 45-4
F25-03000019 17-31 F25-05050021 35-12 F40-05000037 39-18
F25-03000022v 17-43 F25-05050300 43-7 F40-05000038 39-17
F25-03000023W 17-10 F25-05050301 43-8 F40-05000040EFI 49-8
F25-03000100W 17-12 F25-05090004 47-31 F40-05000042EFT 29-16
F25-03000101W 17-13 F25-05090003 47-36 F40-05000049BF1 29-31
F25-03000102W 17-14 F25-05130001 45-11 F40-05000059BFI 219-11
F25-03000103W 17-15 F25-05130002 45-13 F40-05000060BFI 29-6
F25-03000104¥ 17-16 F25-05130003 45-20 F40-050005008F1 29-14
F25-03020000 17-34 F25-05130004 45-19 F40-05000600EF1 27-8
F25-04000007 13-13 F25-05130005 45-29 F40-05001000-1EFT  31-19

-1 F25-05130006A 45-30 F40-05001000-2EF1
F25-04000015 12-16 F25-05130007 45-31 F40-05001000-3EF1
F25-04000031 12-31 F25-05130100 45-15 F40-05001000-4EF1
F25-04010003 12-13 F25-05160002 9-38 F40-05020100 37-10
F25-05000002 35-17 F25-05170001W 31-23 F40-05020101 3T-11
F25-05000003 20-25 F25-05170201W 31-11 F40-05030500EFT 29-35

33-16 F25-05170202W 31-11 F40-05040002 43-15
F25-05000021 41-1 F25-06000004 31-8 F40-05040003 43-18
F25-05000023 41-3 F25-06000006 51-6 F40-05040006 41-9
F25-05000024 17-11 F25-06000100 51-10 F40-05040400 41-13
F25-05000023 271-5 F25-07000006W 60-5 F40-05040401 41-14
F25-05000026 17-4 F25-07000007W 62-30 F40-05040402 41-19
F25-05000033 39-9 F25-07000301W 60-10 F40-05040403 41-18
F25-05000100 39-13 F25-07000302W 60-11 F40-05040404 41-16
F25-05010103 39-8 F25-07000303W 60-9 F40-05040405 41-15
F25-05010104 39-T7 F25-07000304W 60-8 F40-05040406 41-12
F25-05010106 39-3 F40-05040407 41-12
F25-05010107 35-6 F40-05040408 41-11
F25-05010113 39-19 F40-05050000 45-18
F25-05010302-2 371-3 F40-05050200 45-18
F25-05020002 37-4 F40-00000002 13-21 F40-05070002 35-5
F25-05020003 37-1 F40-00000003 39-12 F40-05090101EFT-B  29-36
F25-05020102 37-12 F40-00000006D 38-8 F40-05090300EFT 49-5
F25-05020105 37-9 F40-01030300A 9-57 F40-05090400EFT 33-20
F25-05020106 37-8 F40-02000010 15-11 F40-05090401EFI 33-31
F25-05020200 31-5 F40-03000008 17-41 F40-05090403EFI 33-19
F25-05020203-2 31-1 F40-03000013EF1 31-8 F40-05090408EFI 33-23
F25-05020204 37-6 F40-03000016 39-27 F40-05090500BFT 33-5




Fo0 R e 1t

PAGE T OF VI

Akt | ZEEREA
PARTS NAME:  [PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX

RS T RS RA/F5 RS TR/ 5
PART NO. PAGE/NO. PART NO. PAGE/NO. PART NO. PAGE/NO.
F40-05090501EF1 33-8 F60-00000003 3-44 F60-02000010 1-1
F40-05090502EF1 339 F60-00000004 2-40 F60-02000011 2-1
F40-05090503-1BFT  33-7 F60-00000005 1-39 F60-02010001 13-4
F40-05090503EF1 33-6 F60-00000006 20-22 F60-02010002 13-1
F40-05090600EF1 33-3 F60-00000007 20-34 F60-02010003 15-2
F40-05090601EF1 33-4 F60-00000008 20-17 F60-02010004 15-12
F40-05090700EFT 29-15 F60-00000009 20-30 F60-02010003 15-14
F40-05090803EF1 3317 F60-00000011 33-13 F60-02010006 15-5
F40-05091100BF1 49-6 F60-00000012B 33-11 F60-02010007 13-8
F40-05091400BFT 2%-1 F60-00000012C 33-12 F60-02010008 13-12
F40-05091401EF1 29-3 F60-00000013B 33-19 F60-02010009 13-14
F40-05091402EF1 29-4 F60-00000013C 3311 F60-02010010 13-16
F40-05091500BF1 29-32 F60-00000014 18-45 F60-02010011 13-17
F40-05100000BF1 47-1 F60-00000015 33-1 F60-02010012 13-11
F40-05100001EF1 47-16 F60-00000100 3-45 F60-02010013 13-7
F40-05100002EF1 47-17 F60-00000200 20-32 F60-02020000 1-3
F40-05100003EF1 47-24 F60-00000204 20-27 F60-03000001 17-1
F40-05100004EF1 47-11 F60-00000205 20-26 F60-03000003 17-8
F40-05100010BFI 47-10 F60-00000300 20-11 F60-03000005BW 18-47
F40-05100100BF1 47-8 F60-01000001 3-48 F60-03000005FW 17-5
F40-05100201EF1 47-13 F60-01000004 60-7 F60-03000000BW 18-48
F40-05100202EF1 47-12 F60-01000100BY 6-51 F60-03000006FW 17-2
F40-05100301EF1 47-11 F60-01000101BY 6-35 F60-03000007 60-2
F40-05100302EF1 47-13 F60-01010001 1-36 F60-03000008 17-13
F40-05100500BF1 47-28 F60-01010001FY 336 F60-03000012 45-11
F40-05100501EF1 47-30 F60-01010002 1-13 F60-03000100 17-38
F40-05100502EF1 47-33 F60-01010002FW 333 F60-03000300 17-18
F40-05100503EF1 47-32 F60-01010003A 1-31 F60-03000301 17-19
F40-05100504EF1 47-31 F60-01010004 1-18 F60-04000000 23-60
F40-05100505EFT 47-29 F60-01010005B 33-15 F60-04000001 12-3)
F40-05100511EF1 49-11 Fo0-01010101 -1 F60-04000002 12-34
F40-05100600-1EFT  47-16 F60-01010102 1-31 F60-04000004 12-16
F40-05100600EF1 47-14 F60-01010103 1-13 F60-04000008 22-10
F40-05100601EF1 47-15 Fo0-01010104 1-11 F60-04000009 12-8
F40-05100602EF1 47-17 F60-01010200A 1-35 F60-04000101 12-11
F40-05100603EF1 47-18 F60-01020000 1-6 F60-04000300 12-5
F40-05100701EF1 47-35 F60-01030000 6-37 F60-04000401 12-3
F40-05100703EF1 47-41 F60-01030000 9-65 F60-04000500 13-50
F40-05100704EF1 47-34 F60-01030019 5-41 F60-04000600 13-40
F40-051008 00EFT 47-38 F60-01030100 5-8 F60-04010000 12-15
F40-06000007 51-15 F60-01030200 9-35 F60-04020000 13-48
F40-08010100EF1 62-4 F60-01030300 6-48 F60-04020001 13-47
F40-13000000BF1 62-1 F60-02000001 13-20 F60-04020002 213-43
F40-13000200BF1 62-3 F60-02000002 3-50 F60-04020003 13-4

F60-02000003 13-23 F60-04020005 1341

F60-02000003 15-3 F60-04030000 13-33

F60-02000006 15-4 F60-05000001 31-2

F60-02000007 15-2 F60-05000003 359
F60-00000001 2-41 F60-02000008 13-18 F60-05000004 39-15
F60-00000002 3-46 F60-02000009A 15-10 F60-05000003 39-16




Fo0 R e 1t

PAGE IV OF VI

FARLH | ZHEIMER

PARTS NAME:  [PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX
RS T RS RA/F5 RS TR/ 5
PART NO. PAGE/NO. PART NO. PAGE/NO. PART NO. PAGE/NO.
F60-05000006 45-14 F60-05020201 41-11 F60-06020015 56-55
F60-05000008 49-10 F60-05030000 35-3 F60-00020017 56-81
F60-05000011 33-26 F60-05030001 35-4 F60-06020018 56-82
F60-05000012 20-3 F60-05030002 35-1 F60-06020019 36-83
F60-05000013 20-7 F60-06000000 35-1 F60-06020020 36-84
F60-05000014-1 20-15 F60-06000000-M 33-20 F60-06020021 36-85
F60-05000014-2 20-4 F60-06000001 35-36 F60-06020100 36-63
F60-05000013 20-6 F60-06000002 35-31 F60-06020101 56-66
F60-05000016 47-4 F60-06000003 35-33 F60-06020102 56-65
F60-05000017 20-14 F60-06000004 35-34 F60-00020103 36-67
F60-05000018 20-13 F60-06000003 36-48 F60-06020200 56-69
F60-05000019 47-3 F60-06000006 36-46 F60-06020201 56-70
F60-05000020 20-11 F60-06000007 36-45 F60-06030000 35-40
F60-05000021 15-1 F60-06000008 35-43 F60-07000000 31-1
F60-05000023 29-20 F60-06000009 56-44 F60-07000001 51-4
F60-05000024A 49-4 F60-06000010 36-50 F60-07000002 51-1
F60-05000025 47-1 F60-06000011 55-31 F60-07000003 51-2
F60-05000026 39-28 F60-06000101 55-30 F60-07000004 5111
F60-05000028 39-25 F60-06000102 55-29 F60-08000003 51-5
F60-05000030 39-29 F60-06000200 39-1T F60-08000300W 60-12
F60-05000031 29-13 F60-06000201 55-28
F60-05000032 39-33 F60-06010000 55-2
F60-05000036 29-33 F60-06010002 35-3
F60-05000037 39-30 F60-06010003 35-4
F60-05000040 39-32 F60-06010004 35-18 F113-01030001 §-16
F60-05000041A 2T-1 F60-06010006 35-19 F115-01030002 11-4
F60-05000042 31-16 F60-06010007 35-20 F113-01030003 §-38
F60-05000043 33-U4 F60-06010008 35-11 F115-01030003 11-7
F60-05000043 49-1 F60-06010009 35-11 F113-01030005 §-18
F60-05000047 39-26 F60-06010010 35-13 F113-01030006 §-37
F60-05000048 33-1 F60-06010100 55-3 F113-01030007 §-34
F60-05000050 39-31 F60-06010200 35-8 F115-01030008 §-36
F60-05000052 217-15 F60-06010201 55-9 F115-01030009 §-35
F60-05000053 47-6 F60-06010203 35-13 F115-01030010 §-39
F60-05000054 47-5 F60-06010204 55-11 F115-01030011 §-11
F60-05000100 35-11 F60-06020000 56-51 F115-01030012 9-36
F60-05000200 1T-14 F60-06020001 56-61 F115-01030013 §-4
F60-05000300 27-6 F60-06020002 56-71 F115-01030014 §-13
F60-05000500 31-1 F60-06020003 56-73 F115-01030015 §-25
F60-05000600 29-19 F60-00020004 36-68 F115-01030016 §-24
F60-05000601 219-17 F60-06020005 56-T1 F115-01030017 §-19
F60-05000800 31-3 F60-06020006 36-39 F115-01030018 §-20
F60-05000900 31-18 F60-06020007 36-60 F115-01030019 §-1
F60-05000900-B F60-06020008 36-38 F113-01030023 §-17
F60-05001000 29-29 F60-06020009 36-37 F115-01030024 9-61
F60-05001000-B 29-30 F60-06020010 36-19 F115-01030100 11-3
F60-05001100 33-18 F60-06020011 36-80 F115-01030200 11-2
F60-05010000 39-4 F60-06020012 36-78 F115-01030300 11-5
F60-05020001 43-12 F60-06020013 36-17 F113-01030400 9-52
F60-05020100 35-18 F60-06020014 36-36 F115-01030407 9-39




RS
PART NO.

&/ 5
PAGE/N0.

RS
PART X0.

F115-01030408
F113-01030500
F113-01030600
F115-010307004
F115-010307014
F115-01030703
F115-01030704
F115-01030705
F115-01030706
F115-01030708

9-60
11-9
9-53
§-41
§-42
9-46
9-44
§-13
§-31
§-30

T40-04000004-5
T40-04000006
T40-04000008
T40-04000010
T40-04000012
T40-04000013
T40-04000014
T40-04000018
T40-04000019
T40-04000020

F115-01030709
F115-01030710
F115-01030711A
F115-01030800
F115-01030900
F115-01030901
F115-01030902
F115-01031301
F115-01031304
F115-01031500

§-28
§-29
9-47
§-15
9-04
§-9

§-8

9-63
9-62
§-3

T40-04000021
T40-04000022
T40-04000023
T40-04000026
T40-04000202
T40-04000203
T40-04000204
T40-04000205
T40-04040001
T40-04050004

F115-09000001
F115-09000002

T5-04000200

T15-01020003
T15-04040003
120-03000006

1-14
51-3

47-1
6-49
20-9
20-128

T40-04050005
T40-04050007
T40-04060001
T40-04060002
T40-04060003
T40-04060003-1
T40-04060003-2
T40-04060003-3
T40-04060005-4
T40-04060003-5

T20-06000037W
T20-13000500W
T36-01030202
T36-02000006
T36-02020003
T36-03000403
T40-00000008
T40-00000009
T40-00000010
T40-02000002

20-33
02-17
9-48
13-12
1-43
13-4
41-6
25-16
25-15
25-3

T40-04070000-11
T40-04070000-12
T40-04070000-13

T40-10000001
T60-00010003
T60-01010004
T60-01010005
T60-01010006
T60-01010006
T60-01010101

T40-04000002

T40-04000003-1
T40-04000003-2
T40-04000003-3
T40-04000003-4
T40-04000003-5
T40-04000004-1
T40-04000004-2
T40-04000004-3
T40-04000004-4

12-19
12-18

12-38

T60-01020000
T60-01020001D
T60-01030001
T60-01030002
T60-01030003
T60-01030101
T60-03000300W
T85-00000002
T85-00000012
T85-00000016

Fo0 Z4+it PAGE V OF VI
FARAR | FhEIMER
PARTS NAVE: [PARTS CATALOGUE INDEY
i/ e R E R#&/F5
PAGE/N. PART 0. PAGE/N\.
T83-00000017 3-8
0-33 T83-00000020 47
0-14 T83-00010008 20-21
209 T85-00010010 20-16
20-) T83-01010003 114
25-6 T85-01010007 53-9
15-5 T83-01010203 12
15-11 T83-01010206 112
25-19 T83-01010207 -4
1500 T83-01010208 15
15-11 T835-01010210 100
0% T85-01010400 58-11
0-30 T83-01010403 58-11
2-00 TBS-OL00B 653
104 TBSOL00T0B 654
25-1 TBS-OL0070B 656
25-4 T83-01020002 118
06 T83-01020003 119
-1 T83-01020004 1-30
1343 T83-01020005 1-31
13-46 T83-01020006 1-38
13-49 T83-01020008 -1
13-56 T85-01020010 51
13-54 T83-01030002 5-12
1353 TBS-03000-1 513
1351 T85-01030003 b-44
T83-01030003 5-15
T83-01030007 514
T83-01030008 646
T83-01030009 =38
15-1 T83-01030010 536
T83-0103001 14 534
T85-01030012 531
55-11 T83-01030013 517
20-29 T85-01030014 519
384 T83-01030013 510
58-2 T83-01030016 51
$3-16 T83-01030017 512
58-3 T83-01030102 511
s8-110 T83-01030301 506
58-S T83-01030500 -39
38-1 T83-03000004 17-41
-1 T83-04000007 031
5-14 T83-04000011 011
5-16 T83-05000022 3117
-5 T83-05000023 31-20
3116 T83-05000300 155
142 T85-05000301 59
135 T85-05000302 457
37 T83-05030002 3110




Fo0 R e 1t

PAGE VI OF VI

FARAR | BERREA
PARTS NAVE:  [PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX
i B/ 5 R4/ k5 %] TR/ 5
PART NO. PAGE/NO. PAGE/N0. PART N0. PAGE/N0.
T85-05030003 29-34
T85-05030200 31-4
T85-06010002 55-39
T85-06010009 55-37
T85-06010204 56-15
T85-06010205 56-74
T85-06010403 55-14
T85-06020202 56-76
T85-08000100V 60-1




	F60封面
	F60目录 1
	F60目录 2
	F60(p01-03)托架  1
	F60(p01-03)托架  2
	F60(p01-03)托架  3
	F60(p04-06)操舵系统 1
	F60(p04-06)操舵系统 2
	F60(p04-06)操舵系统 3
	F60(P07-09)集成操舵系统（手操）1-1
	F60(P07-09)集成操舵系统（手操）1-2
	F60(P07-09)集成操舵系统（手操）1-3
	F60(P10-11)集成操舵系统（手操）2-1
	F60(P10-11)集成操舵系统（手操）2-2
	F60(p12~13)水上装置壳体 1
	F60(p12~13)水上装置壳体 2
	f60(p14~15)油底壳组件 1
	f60(p14~15)油底壳组件 2
	F60(p16~18)底罩 1
	F60(p16~18)底罩 2
	F60(p16~18)底罩 3
	F60(P19-20)控制系统 1
	F60(P19-20)控制系统 2
	F60(p21-23)水下装置系统1-1
	F60(p21-23)水下装置系统1-2
	F60(p21-23)水下装置系统1-3
	F60(p24-25)水下装置系统2-1
	F60(p24-25)水下装置系统2-2
	F60(P26~27)电气1-1
	F60(P26~27)电气1-2
	F60(p28~29)电气2-1
	F60(p28~29)电气2-2
	F60(p30~31)电气3-1
	F60(p30~31)电气3-2
	f60(p32-33)进气系统1
	f60(p32-33)进气系统2
	F60(P34~35)气缸头1
	F60(P34~35)气缸头2
	F60(P36~37)曲轴&活塞 1
	F60(P36~37)曲轴&活塞 2
	F60(P38~39)曲轴箱 1
	F60(P38~39)曲轴箱 2
	F60(P40~41)油泵1
	F60(P40~41)油泵2
	F60(P42~43)阀门 1
	F60(P42~43)阀门 2
	F60(P44~45)燃油系统 1
	F60(P44~45)燃油系统 2
	F60(p46~47)电动燃油泵组件 1
	F60(p46~47)电动燃油泵组件 2
	f60(P48~49)燃油共轨 1
	f60(P48~49)燃油共轨 2
	F60(p50~51)顶罩组件 1
	F60(p50~51)顶罩组件 2
	F60(p52-53)液压起翘系统1-1
	F60(p52-53)液压起翘系统1-2
	F60(p54-56)液压起翘系统2-1
	F60(p54-56)液压起翘系统2-2
	F60(p54-56)液压起翘系统2-3
	F60(p57-58）手动起翘 1
	F60(p57-58）手动起翘 2
	F60(P59-60)转向连杆组件 1
	F60(P59-60)转向连杆组件 2
	F60(P61~63)控制盒组件 1
	F60(P61~63)控制盒组件 2
	F60(P61~63)控制盒组件 3
	F60(p64-65)外接油箱 1
	F60(p64-65)外接油箱 2
	F60(P66~67)发动机头组件（维修件） 1
	F60(P66~67)发动机头组件（维修件） 2
	F60(P68~69)气缸头总成(维修件） 1
	F60(P68~69)气缸头总成(维修件） 2
	F60(p70-71)附件1-1
	F60(p70-71)附件1-2
	F60(p72-73)附件2-1
	F60(p72-73)附件2-2
	f60检索表1
	f60检索表2
	f60检索表3
	f60检索表4
	f60检索表5
	f60检索表6

